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I) CERTIFICATE COURSES 

PRIST MECH/CIRC/ 2019-2020 /EVEN /ADD ON COURSE/01 
CIRCULAR 

> 3D-PRINTING 

It is informed that the ADD-ON COURSES will be conduct from 10.02.2020 to 18.02.2020. 

3.02.2020 

Students from mechanical department those who are interest can enroll their names and course 

to the HOD on or before 07/28/2020 

HOD 
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ment of Mechanical Engnearing 

tuslalyah Ramaiayam Institute of 
$. Ance & Technoloyy (PRIST) 

(Institution Deemed to be Unlversty 
ls 3 of the UGC Act.19$8) 

THANJAVUR-613403, TAMILNADU. 
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PRIST 
DEPARTENT OF 3ECHANICAL ENCINEERING 

ABOLT THE INSTITUIION 

Poanatrak Raigm sttte of Sciece nd Techaologs 
(PRIST).aDeeaed Lziersity (Us3 of he UGC Ad 19$6), is ce 

of te reoWzed mts ciPonava Rama Instit1tens, hia 

xe seng for aore tam 25 yexs n promotxg qaity ecucatia 

nstiutcn s brinm nz 1ny socal respczsittie, 

ABOUT THE DEPARTNENT 

The department of Mechanical Enzeering can into exisece in 
2000 wik m bjectve to tmpxt quality ucbcn to eet toca's 
compettive vtomet 
Depatnat as mell periencad, nd decicatad faculy sit stong. 

commitzent s0. prcside.a zbrat learang acnnnt he. 

To keep pKe wih the curtent teckrclogicd tnds, the depaeot 

s awell �eigned, soustaxy zeviwei sylabas to incorpotte al 

advzaents in existng nd esergng echaoiogies wtsck gn 
he studentt a bolsic d prmiic rev o the presect scnio of 

indasty. 

BROUCHER 

ADD ON COURSE- 3D PRINTING 
NEOR\ATION 

COURSE HIGHLIGHTS 

Gettng to krow the 3D pririer, how thy work 
loaing materials, ielle the bed trouble 
shootrg, truder matntenanca 

3D printng yplications in the real world 
Ahmced 3D printing in Industry. 
Avaced pranatrc 3D odeling skils s.giow 
to rnoiel complex shapes wth pattems and working 
to toBerances. 
How to slice models and use 

paticalariy n prcamotzg qualty education tkrouzh research. 
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3D Printing 
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OBJECTIVE: 

The students should be made to: 

"Understand the basic concepts and nuances of 3D Printing Technology 

UNIT I INTRODUCTION 

UNIT II PRINCIPLE 

nroduction; Design considerations - Material, Size, Resolution, Process; Modelling and viewing - 3D; 

Scanning; Model preparation- Digital; Slicing; Software; File formats 

UNIT III INKJET TECHNOLOGY 

Processes - Extrusion, Wire, Granular, Lamination, Photopolymerisation; Materials Paper, Plastics, 

eials, Ceramics, Glass, Wood, Fiber, Sand, Biological Tissues, Hydrogels, Graphene; Material 

Selection - Processes, applications, limitations; 

UNIT IV LASER TECHNOLOGY 

3D PRINTING 

PTnter - Working Principle, Positioning System, Printhead, Printbed, Frames, Motion control; Printhead 

Considerations Continuous Inkjet, Thermal Inkjet, Piezoelectric Drop-On-Demand; Material 

Formulation for jetting: Liquid based fabrication - Continousjet, Mulitjet; Powder based fabrication 

Colorjet; 

UNIT V INDUSTRIAL APPLICATIONS 

TOTAL: 45 PERIODS 

Light Sources - Types, Characteristics; Optics - Deflection, Modulation; Material feeding and flow 

Liquid, powder; Printing machines - Types, Working Principle, Build Platform, Printbed Movement, 

Support structures; 

OUTCOMES: 

9 

Product Models, manufacturing � Printed electronics, Biopolymers, Packaging, Healthcare, Food, 

Medical, Biotechnology, Displays; Opensource; Future trends; 

Upon completion of the course, the student should be able to: 

" Learn 3D printing 

9 

workflow 

9 

" Select appropriate method for designing and modeling applications 
" Understand the basic types of 3D Printing, materials used and their applications 

5



TEXT BOOK 

Martin, "Inkjet Technology for Digital Fabrication", John Wiley & Sons, 

1. lan M. Hutchings, Graham D. Martin, 

2013. 

Christopher Barnatt, 3D Printing: The Next Industrial Revolution", CreateSpace Independent 

Publishing Platform, 2013. 

REFERENCES 

1. Ibrahim Zeid, "Mastering CAD CAM" Tata McGraw-Hill Publishing Co.2007 

2. Joan Horvath, "Mastering 3D Printing", APress. 2014 3. Chua, C.K., Leong K.F. and Lim C.S., "Rapid 

prototyping: Principles and applications", second edition, World Scientific Publishers, 2010. 
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ACADEMIC 

YEAR 

2019-2020 

ADD 

ON 

COURSE 

(3D-PRINTING ) 
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11.02.202012.02.202o 

13.02.2020|14.02.2020 

15.02.2020 

|17.07.2020 

18.07.2020 
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Student 
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SI. No 
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VIGNESH.V 
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S.VETRIVEL 

4||701MEI021 SI1701ME1022 

AKASH.U 

6|1701ME 1025 7170JMEI027 
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81701NME1028 
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9170IMEI029 101701ME1030 
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11|1701ME1031 

4 
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121701ME1032 
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13|1701MEI033 141701ME1045 15|1701ME1057 
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HARIHARAN .M 

JEEVANANDHAM .G 

17211620104 18211620106 19211520108 20211620110 

KABILAN .R 
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M 

22211620113 231211620115 
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! 

SAKTHIKUMAR 
RAMNATH.S 

RAJESH.R 

26|211620118 27211620120 28|211620121 29211620122 

SANTHOSH KUMAR .N 

30]211620123 
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UKESH .B 
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AKASH.D 
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VIGNESH.K 

35|1801ME1032 36|1801ME1033 371801ME1034 381801ME103S 391801 MEI043 40|1801ME1044 411801ME1045 42 180]ME1047 43|1801ME1049 44|1801MEI0S0 451801MEJ051I 46|901ME1004 471901IMEI005 

SAI 

MOHAMED NIFAN M YOGESHWARAN.P.L 

VISWANATH.K 

48|190IME1006 491901ME1007 1901ME1008 

VIGNESHWARAN S 
MANIKANDAN,V RAJAVARMAN R 

DINESH K 
ARUN K 

PRAVEEN KUMAR K 

MURUGAN M 

ALAGENDRANS 
SAMGEORGE PRASANTH K 

NATHAKUMARS 

VIGNESH P 
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VIGNESH R YUVARAJ M 

511901ME1009 521901MEJ010 531901MEi0i1 54|190 IME1012 551901 ME1013 S6|1901 MEJ014 571801 ME1834 581801ME1835 591801MEI856 60 1801ME1837 611801ME1838 62 1801MEI839 63|1801ME1840 64180ME1841 65|180TME1842 66|180lME1843 67 1901ME1821 

GOWTHAM P 
MUKUNDAN K 
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ANNAMALAI PL 

BALASUBRAMANIAN 

681901MLI822 ASHOKAN K 

691901ME1823 

S 

MANIKANDANS 
UDHAYAKUMAR D 

KUMARS 

VELAYUTHAMT RUPESH KUMAR NAWAL KISHOR 
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DINESH KUMAR S 
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781901MEI832 791901IMEI833 80190ME1834 
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JOSHIVAJ 
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RAJAGOPAL.R 

TITUS K 

81|1901 MEI835 82190IME1836 83190ME1837 841901MEI838 85|1901ME1839 

MUTHUVEL R 

86190IME1840 

KANNNAN M 

87190IME184I 

SAKTHIVEL V 

88|1901ME1859 

RATHEESKUMAR M 
YOGESHWARAN R 

SUDHARSAN RP 

M.MOHAMED WASEEM 

BOOMIBALAN.C 

M.MOHAMED IRFAN 

SARAVANAN M 

89190IME1860 

B.SIVA BALARAJAN 

90|190lME1861 91|1901ME1862 92/190 IME1863 93|1901lMEI864 94|1701CVi002 95||70 1CVI003 96170JCV1004 

A.SARAVANA PRASANTH 

R.SURIYAR 

971701CVi006 98|1701CV1009 

|S.VIJA Y 

99|1701CV1010 

S.ARAVINTHAN 
|SETHU RAJA POOMANI M REVATHI R 

I00|1701CV1011 101|1801CVi001 1021801CV1002 103[1801CV1003 

MOHAMEDJHAVITH A 
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MOHAMI:D ARATH S 

SUDHARSHAN P ABINANTHAN S 

THAUFIK SULTAN.F 

BALAJIR 
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104\180 ICVI004 105|1801CVi00S 106|180ICV1006 107|1801CV1007 108|1801CV1008 1091801CV1009 

BALAJIJ 

I10|1801CV1010 
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SANTHOSH K. 
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NARANDHAR B. 

SAMRAJ R. 

117180IECI002 

HARISHWAR 

MEHAA 
M. 
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GHATTAMANENI SAI 
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149\1901EE1016 1501901EE1017 15119016E1018 152\1901EE1019 153/1901EE1020 1541901EE1022 1551901EE1023 

Department of 
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CERTIFICATE 

PRIST 

OF COMPLETION 

THIS 
IS 
TO 

CERTIFY 

THAT 

U.AKASH 

HAS 

SUCCESSFULLY 

COMPLETED 3 
D 

PRINTING 

ADD 

ON TRAINING COURSE 

VESLE PRIST UNNESSITY 

DEPARTNENT : MECHANICAL 

VICE-CHANCELLOR 

REGISTRAR 

DEAN 
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PRIST 
UNIVERSIT 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Venue : Lecture hall 2 

NAACACREHHED 

) CERTIFICATE COURSES 

PRIST MECH/CIRC/ 2019-2020 VALUE ADDED COURSE/01 
CIRCULAR 

It is informed that the VALUE ADDED COURSE will be conduct from 02.02.2020 to 

12.02.2020. 

28.01.2020 

COMPUTER NUMERICAL CONTROL OF MACHINE 

Students from mechanical department those who are interest can enroll their names and course 

to the HOD on or before 31.01.2021 

HOD 
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PRIST NIVERSTTI 

RIST 

PRIST 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION 

Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of Science and Technology 

(PRIST) Deemed to be University (U/s 3 of the UGC Act 1956), is 

one of the renowned units of Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institutions, 

which are serving for more than 25 years in promoting quality 

education and research for our Indian community, since its 

Inception. The institution is now brimming with many social 

responsibilities, particularly in promoting quality education through 

research. 

ABOUT THE DEPARTMENT 

The department of Mechanical Engineering came into existence in 

2000 with an objective to impart quality education to meet today's 

competitive environment. 

Department has well experienced and dedicated faculty with strong 

commitment to provide a vibrant learning environment to the 

students in order to help them excel. 

To keep pace with the current technological trends, the department 

has a well designed, constantly reviewed syllabus to incorporate all 

advancements in existing and emerging technologies which gives 

the students a holistic and pragmatic view of the present scenario of 

industry. 

INFORMATION 
BROUCHER 

ADD ON COURSE- COMPUTER 

NUMERICAL 
MACHINE 

CONTROL 

COURSE HIGHLIGHTS 

OF 

Creating 2D geometry in CAM software 

Creating CNC toolpaths using 2D geometry 

Creating CNC toolpaths using solid models created in CAD 

software 

Applying previously learned machining concepts to CAM 

programs for both turning and machining centers 

Producing required ElAMSO code and transfer code to CNG 

machines 
Programming industrial robots 

Describing how robots and automation are used in industry 

14



Computer 
Numerical Control 
Technology 
The Computer Numerical Control Technology 
provides instruction in the theory, operotion 
ond progromming of CNC machine tools. 

Students in this program lean the bosics 
regarding the mochinery handbook, process, 
and maintengnce. Advanced operations 
cOUrses are taken loter into the progrom. 

Skills and 
Competencies 
Like other degrees, you will be exposed to a 

vaniety of acodemic coursework os a Com 

puter Numerical Control Technology major. 

In the process, you will acquire new skils. 

Specifically, your communication, analytical, 

technical, and cormputer skills will be chal 
lenged and strengthened. 

Coursework will incvde advanced Computer 

Aided Design (CAD), Material Science and 

Machine Tool courses. StUdents will have a 

basic knowledge of manual and computer 
controlled mochining, fixturing and industrial 

safety. Additionally introductory courses 

into the Mochinery Handbook and basic 

welding will also be covered. 

Course Work 
This degree includes the following courses os 
part of the progrom requirements, and specific 

major requirements along with general educa 

tion courses and groduation requirements. 

Core 

MELS3 Machinery Handbook (2 C.) 
ME3A MGnyjocturing Process (4 c 
MPZ33 MuMenical Control (4 cr) 
MF235 Computer Numerical Contral crj 

Other Required Courses 

ITO:O Ext Seminar (o cr) 

MA1DO ntermediate Algebra (4 CI) (or híghe) 
MET213 Matertals Scence ! Cr) 
DDIOO Technkcal Drofting wlth Intro to CAD (4 Cr 

DDIOJ Geometric Dimenstonng/ Toleroncing 

(2 CE.) 
DDO2 Product Development ond Design (4 cr.) 

Genera! tndustrial Safety (2 cr.) 
IT215 
WDL;O ntroductíon to Weldng (4 cr) 

Moucnw 

Career Development 
You should begin the resume-building process 

os 300n os you can. The Academic ond Career 

Adviserment Center can ossist you with career 

planning, while Career Services wil help you 

fine tune yor resurne and laok for jobs related 

to your field. In the meantimne, the more hands 

on experience you have, the better the chances 

are that you will find a job. Becoming involved 

in a professional related internship is a woy to 
develop your professianal skils and gain expe 

rience. Your acadermic course work is importont 

as wel, so be sure to maintain a high grade 

point average. 

Additional 
Considerations 
This degree teaches the skills necessary to pur 
sue an entry-ievel coreer. 

Relevant work experience wil be beneficial 
when opplying for positions. 

Job Outlook 
Employment is supp0sed to grow by & percent 
through the yeor 2o1B, obout os fast as average. 
Growth will be due to the demand for an in 

crease of the use of advanced equipment. 

COURSE DURATION: 4S Hours 

MF263 Advaced CNC Operotilons (4 cr) 

15



OBJECTIVE: 

"To implement CNC manufacturing concepts in the factories. 

UNIT I INTRODUCTION: 

Introduction to Numerical Control - Computer Aided Manufacturing � Components of CNC 

System - 1ypes of CNC systems � Open loop and closed loop control systems, Drives and Controls -

Interpolators; CNC machine tools - Constructional features - Design considerations - Tooling for CNC. 

UNIT II AUTOMATION 

COMPUTER NUMERICAL CONTROL OF MACHINE 

mtoauction to Automation - Goals of Automation, levels of automation, Hard Vs Soft Automation, 

Computer Aided manufacturing (CAM).Numerical Control - Introduction, Role of NC / CNC in CAM, 

Applications of NC/ CNC, Benefits of NC/ CNC, Limitations of CNC. 

UNIT II 

Basic Components of CNC system - Part programming, Machine control unit, Machine tool - Historical 

developments and their role in control of machine tools, Classification of NC / CNC systems - Based on 

type of Control (PTP\C\L), method of programming, type of architecture - Hardwired / Softwired / Open. 

UNIT IV 

Machine Control Unit - Data processing Unit - elements and their functions - Interpolators and Sequential 

Controllers. Interpolators - Types and Stages of Interpolation, Principles of interpolation - Techniques 

employed for Interpolation Scheme, Requirements of Interpolation algorithms, Interpolation schemes 

Stairs approximation, Digital Differential Analyser, Direct function calculation; DDA - Hardware and 

Software; Software Interpolators 

.UNIT V 

Part programming - Introduction; Part Program and its elements, Methods of Programming - Manual and 

Computer Assited Part programming - Custom Macro (Parametric Programming), APT and its variations, 

Concepts of CAM - Tool path generation and control methods- CNC Introduction G Codes and M codes 

Drilling cycle Absolute system Incremental system- CNC Mintenance & Use coolant CNC Advantages -

CNC Disadvantages 

OUTCOMES: 

1. Tooling for CNC concept. 
2. Hard Vs Soft Automation, Computer Aided manufacturing 

3. 007ANo student is to operate equipment without first checking with the instructor. 

4. Students must sweep and clean their work areas before leaving. 

5. Able to learn concept G Codes and M codes. 

16



REFERENCES 

atnerine A. Ingle, *Reverse Engineering", Tata Mc Graw Hill Publication, 1994 

2. David D. Bedworth, Mark R. Henderson, Philp M. Wolfe, "Computer Integrated Design and 

manufacturing", Mc Graw Hill International series, 1991 

JDonald R. Honra, "Co-ordinate measurement and reverse Engineering, American Gear Manufacturers 

Association. 
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PRIST 
DEEMED TO BE 

UNIVERSITY 
NAACACCREDITED 

THANJAVUR-613 403- TAMIL NADU 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

S.NO 

COMPUTER NUMERICAL CONTROL OF MACHINE 

2 

3 

4 

VALUE ADD COURSE 

5 

YEAR(20-202) 

REGISTER 
NO 

211620118 

211620120 

211620121 

211620122 

1701ME1031 

6 1701IME1032 

7 1701ME1033 
8 170IME1045 

1801ME1013 

10 1801ME1014 

MUTHUKUMARAN .B 

RAJESH.R 

NAME 

RAMNATH.S 

SAKTHIKUMAR 

ABDULLAH 

SURENDRAN.D 

BALACHANDAR 

PRABAKARAN 

MANIKANDAN.M 

VIJAY NAVEENJ 

HOD 

HOD 
ment of Mechanical Enginaering 

Fotlaiyah Ramaiayam Institute ol 
$.nence & Technology (PRIST) 

(Institution Deemed to be Unversty 
Ws 3 ofthe UGCAct.1958) 

THANJAVUR-613 403, TAMILNADU. 
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S.N 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

ATTENDANCE 
TIMING: 10.00 A.M to 1.15 P.M 

& 2.00 P.M to 4.00 P.M 

REG NO 
211620118 

211620120 

211620121 

211620122 

1701ME1031 

170IME1032 

1701MEI033 

1701ME1045 

1801ME1013 

1801MEI014 

NAME 
MUTHUKUMARAN .B 

RAJESH.R 

RAMNATH.S 

SAKTHIKUMAR 

ABDULLAH 

SURENDRAN.D 

BALACHANDAR 

PRABAKARAN 

MANIKANDAN 

.M 
VIJAY NAVEEN 

.J 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

VALUE ADDED COURSE 

02.02.2(0 

COMPUTER NUMERICAL CONTROL OF MACHINE 

STAFF C0ORDINATOR 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

NA�AOCREDTIBD 
THANNWO-63.TTD 

P 

P 

P 

04.02.20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

YEAR(2019-2020) 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

07.02.21 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

08.02.2 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

09.02.20 
P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

10.02.20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

11.02.20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

HOD 

P 

P 

12.02.20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

03.02.24 
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LI.EARVI. PRIST 

QUALIT &DrSC 

PRIST 

Deemed To be university 

I) 

Estd. U/s 3 of UGC Act 1956 

VALLAM, THANJAVUR - 613 403 " TAMILNADU 
Web site: www.prist.ac.in 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

PRIST IMECH/CIRCI 2019-2020 / ODD /ADD ON COURSE/01 
CIRCULAR 

CERTIFICATE COURSES 

It is informed that the ADD-ON COURSES will be conduct from 09.07.2019 to 17.07.2019. 
venue: Lecture hall 2. 

5.07.2019 

NON DESTRUCTIVE TESTING 

Students from mechanical department those who are interest can enroll their names and course 
to the HOD on or before 08.07.2019 

HÌD 

HOD 
ment of Mechanical Englnsertng 

tuslaiyah Ramaiayam Instltute of 
$.ence & Technoloyy (PRIST) 

(Institution Deemed to be Unlversity 
Hs 3 of the UGCAct.1958) 

THANJAVUR"613403, TAMILNADU: 
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PRIST 
DEPARIAENT OF IECHANTCALENGENEERNG 

AROUT THE INSTITTION 

Faiclyin guig quuity eáz tin houti resesch 

ABOUT THE DEPARIMENT 
Tbe destoset of cassicagnong cse ito iteace 

Te keep ptce wia ee cutet eclogied , e ptae 

imusay 

NTORNMATION BROUCHER ADD ON COURSE 
NON-DESTRUCTWE TESTINC 

cOURSE HGHIGHIS 
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ANST tandxds 

PRE-REQUISTES 
Uader tnd he testng of basc Btacal yropustes 

defects 

ELIGIBLITY 
BTe-MAkaikd suiens tall be ige r the aiim ote 

adas va. 
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OBJECTIVE: 

Students also will be introduced to relevant quality assurance and quality control 

requirements in accordance with ASQ, ASME, and ANSI standards. 

Core Classes -I 
Introduction to Nondestructive Testing 
Visual and Inspection 
Codes and Standards for Nondestructive Testing 

Core Classes -II 

Radiation Safety 

NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING 

NDT Radiographic Testing I 
NDT Radiographic Testing II 

Core Classes-III 
Introduction to Ultrasonic Testing 
Advanced Ultrasonic Testing 
Magnetic Particle and Liquid Penetrant 
Radiographic Testing II 

Core Classes - IV 

Eddy Current Testing I 
Eddy Current Testing II 
Advanced NDT Methods 
Ultrasonic Testing I 

Core Classes - V 
Defect identification 
Remedies and selection 
Material identification 
Purpose and application 

TOTAL: 45 PERIODS 

9 

9 

9 
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OUTCOMES: 

Upon completion of the course, the student should be able to: 

To aid in better product design 
To control manufacturing processes 

To lower manufacturing costs 

To maintain a uniform quality level 
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DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

PRIST MECH/CIRC/ 2019-2020 /VALUE ADDED COURSE/O1 

Venue: Lecture hall 2 

I) 

PRRIST 

It is informed that the VALUE ADDED COURSE will be conduct from 23.08.2019 to 

01.09.2019. 

CERTIFICATE COURSES 

CIRCULAR 

PIPING TECHNOLOGY 

10.08.2019 

Students from mechanical department those who are interest can enroll their names and course 

to the HOD on or before 13.08.2019 

HOD 
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RRISTUNNERSItY 

RIST 

PRIST 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION 

Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of Science and Technology 

(PRIST) Deemed to be University (Us 3 of the UGC Act 1956), is 

one of the renowned units of Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institutions, 

which are serving for more than 25 years in promoting quality 

education and research for our Indian community, since its 

Inception. The institution is now brimming with many social 

responsibilities, particularly in promoting quality education through 

research. 

ABOUT THE DEPARTMENT 

The department of Mechanical Engineering came into existence in 

2000 with an objective to impart quality education to meet today's 

competitive environment. 

Department has well experienced and dedicated faculty with strong 

commitment to provide a vibrant learning environment to the 

students in order to help them excel. 

To keep pace with the current technological trends, the department 

has a well designed, constantly reviewed syllabus to incorporate all 

advancements in existing and emerging technologies which gives 

the students a holistic and pragmatic view of the present scenario of 

industry. 

INFORMATION BROUCHER ADD ON COURSE 

PIPING TECHNOLOGY 

COURSE HIGHLIGHTS 

Piping system designers that may decide to use expansion 

joints 
Expansion joint designers that use the information provided by 

piping system designers. 

To determine the best design to meet the requirements. 

Designers that use modern software systems to evaluate 

different options 
Engineers / Managers: field, maintenance, process, operations, 

construction, surveyors 
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About the Program 

The objective of this course is to provide the 

candidates the Detail knowledge and skills in Piping 

Design discipline to facilitate faster learning curves while 

on the job. the fundamental 
This cOver will 

principles and concepts used in Process Plant Layout and 

Piping Design Engineering. Upon completion of this 

course, students will have a clear understanding of the 

Course 

Learning-Based Outcomes 

Get hands-on experience in applying design tools & 

techniques to real engineering problems and understand 

Design, Engineering, Construction, O & M, etc. Thus, 

become a Technology Driven Engineering Professional. 

Trainer 
Delivered by Senior Industry Professionals having 

extensive experience in Design & Engineering in diverse 

domains & industries. These practitioners are also 

Empanelled as subject matter experts with SmartBrains 

Engineers & Technologist Pvt. Ltd. 

eeomain eorernho rospoctiY 

Enginoong 

wi srtsta 

Siurp 

sngstat 

DeOPeda 

PRE-REQUISITES 

rnng to 

Understand and design basic mechanical concepts and 

reverseengineering. 

ELIGIBILITY 
B.Tech- Mechanical students shall be eligible for the admission 

to thecourse. 

COURSE DURATION: 45 Hours 

design and principles used in Piping Design System for Oil 

& Gas Energy Sector. 
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OBJECTIVE: 

This class cOvers the following topics: piping desian, the effects on overall configuration on 

preliminary piping design, initial layout, the total system, introduction to pipe stress analysis, 

detailed piping design, and how all of this influences pipe support and pipe hanger design. 

Syllabus 
Part 1: Introduction -Overview of Piping 

1. This section serves as an introductory overview of piping system design. 

PIPING TECHNOLOGY 

C 

Effects of operating conditions, including flow rate, design pressure and temperature on 

piping design 
b. Impact of internal and external forces on the design. 

Influences that the different modes of failure and the applicable codes have on the entire 

system. 

Part 2: Preliminary Piping Design - Piping System Components 
d. Piping layout, an overview of the general support classifications. 

1. Concepts used in developing an initial piping layout. 

2. Design principles including fluid properties, flow rate, and physical laws which influence the 

complete piping system layout. 

3. Understand the effect of different piping system components, such as tanks, vessels, valves, and 

pumps, on the overall configuration. 

Part 3: Preliminary Piping Design -The Total System 

1. The total piping system. 

2. The different types of equipment and components that define various types of piping systems. 

3. Differences between series piping, parallel piping and branch piping as well as their specialized 

applications. 

3. 

4. The piping system conditions such as static and dynamic head loss 

5. Influences on the selection and distribution of piping components throughout the entire system. 

Part 4: Basic Concepts of Stress Analysis - Flexibility Analysis 

2. 

1. Historical perspective of how earlier analysis techniques were developed in the absence of today 

computer technology. 

2. Review how earlier techniques have evolved ultimately leading to today's finite element practices. 

The basic concepts of stress analysis will be covered, including failure theories, stress 

intensification factors and the overall purpose of stress analysis. 

Part 5: Basic Concepts of Stress Analysis - Design Bases 

1. A review of the different phases of project evolution. 

The design bases which form the foundation of all our analyses, including physical attributes, 
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OUTCOMES: 

A general overview of piping engineering 

An awareness of the processes and issues involved with designing, procurement and construction 

An awareness of the materials and equipment used 

An understanding of industry terms and acronyms 

An understanding the stress analysis. 
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PRIST 
UNIVERSITY 

THANJAVUR-613 403 - T MIL NADU 

PIPING TECHNOLOGY 

NAACACCREDITED 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

S.NO 

DEEMED TO BE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

VALUE ADD COURSE 

YEAR(2019-2020) 

REGISTER 
NO 

211620131 

211620132 

211620133 

211620134 

5 1701ME1056 
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VISHNU. M 
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HOD 

HOD 
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ustlaiyah Ramaiayam Insttute of 
$.vence & Technoloyy (PRIST) 

(lnstitutlon Deemed to be Unlverstty 
Ws 3 of the UGC Act.1956) 

THANJAVUR-813403, TAMIL NADU. 
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NAGAORUTTED 
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DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

PRRIST 

PRIST MECH/CIRC/ 2019-2020 /VALUE ADDED COURSE/O1 

Venue: Lecture hall 2 

CIRCULAR 

) CERTIFICATE COURSES 

It is informed that the VALUE ADDED COURSE will be conduct from 25.10.2019 to 
09.11.2019. 

18.10.2019 

QUALITY ASSURANCE,SIX SIGMA AND LEAN MANUFACTURING 

Students from mechanical department those who are interest can enroll their names and course 

to the HOD on or before 22.10.2019 

HOD 
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PRIST NTVERSTTII 

PRIST 

ANC 

PRIST 

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION 

DEPARTMENTOF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of Science and Technology 

(PRIST) Deemed to be University (U/s 3 of the UGC Act 1956), is 

one of the renowned units of Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institutions, 

which are serving for more than 25 years in promoting quality 

education and research for our Indian community, since its 

Inception. The institution is now brimming with many social 

responsibilities, particularly in promoting quality education through 

research. 

ABOUT THE DEPARTMENT 

The department of Mechanical Engineering came into existence in 

2000 with an objective to impart quality education to meet today's 

competitive environment. 
Department has well experienced and dedicated faculty with strong 

commitment to provide a vibrant learning environment to the 

students in order to help them excel. 

To keep pace with the current technological trends, the department 

has a well designed, constantly reviewed syllabus to incorporate all 

advancements in existing and emerging technologies which gives 

the students a holistic and pragmatic view of the present scenario of 

industry. 

INFORMATION BROUCHER 

ADD ON COURSE- QUALITY 

ASSURANCE �SIX SIGMA AND 
LEAN MANUFACTURING 

COURSE HIGHLIGHTS 

Training content are based on latest Six Sigma 

Earn 16 Hours PDU (Training) Certificate 

Training & Exam Fee Course ware Mock Tests and more. 

Best Certified Instructors with decades of experience in subject 

matter. 

Complimentary 180 Days of High Quality E-Learning Access 

Premium Access to Six Sigma resources and Six Sigma Job 

Portal. 
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CONY NTROL 

Sigma 

ANALYZE 

SASUJRE 

ME 

COURSE OBJECTIVES 

Skill to predict, prevent and control defects in a process. 

Understanding the elements of waste. 

Skills to achieve sustainable quality improvement through process 

improvement. 
Understanding of variation in processes. 

Skills to reduce variation in processes and achieve predicted 

outcomes. 

Ability to identify, measure and analyse process potential. 

Usage of inferential statistics. 

Usage of hypothesis testing. 

PRE-REQUISITES 
Understand and design basic mechanical concepts and reverse 

engineering. 

ELIGIBILITY 
B.Tech- Mechanical students shall be eligible for the admission to the 

Course. 

COURSE DURATION: 45 Hours 
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QUALITY ASSURANCE, SIX SIGMA AND LEAN MANUFACTURING 

OBJECTIVES: 

" To impart knowledge to enable the students to design and implement Statistical Process Control in any 

industry 
UNIT I QUALITY FUNDAMENTALS 

Importance of quality- evolution of quality- definitions of quality- dimensions of quality- quality control 

quality assurance- areas of quality- quality planning- quality objectives and policiesquality costs 

economics of quality- quality loss function- quality Vs productivity- Quality Vs reliability. 

UNIT II SIX SIGMA METHODOLOGY-TOOLS & TECHNIQUES 

Cost of Quality - Conformance and Non-Conformance cost -7 Basic Quality Control Tools - Seven 

Management tools - FMEA 

UNIT III EVOLUTION & OVERVIEW OF LEAN MANUFACTURING 

Need for Six Sigma - Six Sigma Team - DMAIC Methodology: Define, Measure, Analyse, Improve and 

Control - Lean Six Sigma 

UNIT IV LEAN 
MANUFACTURING-TOOLS & TECHNIQUES 

Evolution of Mass production - Traditional vs. Mass production - Evolution of Toyota (Lean) 

Production System - Business Dynamics of Lean production - Principles of Lean production: Value, 

Value stream, Flow, Pull, Perfection. 

UNIT V VALUE STREAM MAPPING 

9 

Ms: Muda, Mura, Muri - 7 Wastes in Manufacturing - Lean Tools to eliminate Muda - 5S -

Standardised work- TPM - SMED - Jidoka - Poka Yoke - JIT - Heijunka � Kanban � One piece 

production. 

TOTAL: 45 PERIODS 

9 

Need for Value Stream mapping� Steps involved in Value stream mapping -Choose value stream - PQ 

and PR analysis - Current State map- Lean Metrics - Future State Map Kaizen plans - Lean 

implementation -Cultural change -Lean in the Supply chain. 

OUTCOMES: 

" Control the quality of processes using control charts for variables in manufacturing industries. 

" six sigma concepts to the potential quality gaps in manufacturing/ production industries. 
" The students should apply the various tools, techniques and methodology of lean manufacturing. 

" Able to learn concept of tool and technique. 

Lean the Supply chain concept. 
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REFERENCES: 

. Pascal Dennis, "Lean Production Simplified: A plain Language Guide to the World's Most Powerful 

Production System", Productivity Press, 2007. 

Z. Issa Bass and Barbara Lawton, "Lean Six Sigma using Sigma XL and Minitab", Tata McGraw Hill, 

2010. 

3. Yasuhiro Monden, "Toyota Production System: An Integrated Approach to Just-in-Time", CRC Press, 

2012. 
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P RIST 
D EEMTID TO BE 

UNIVERSITY 
NAAC A ( ( P J DJ rFo 

TllANJAYUR- 61 3403. 'J AMJLNADU 

SCHOOL OF AIH S ANU SC'IENn ; 

UEPAlffMEN'I' OF MATIIEM/\TICS 

A OD-ON COlJHSI-: 

CI RCULAR 

Department of Mathematics/ODD /2019-2020 

It is hereby in formed that the department is organizing Add on courses(Certificate 

& Diploma courses) for the academic year 2019-2020. Students 

those who are interested register your name to the Department of Mathematics. 

DEAN )/MATHS 

Copy to 

• Registrar 

• Dean 

• All I leads 

• File 
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ABOUT THE UNIVERSITY 
PRIST University, Po nnaiyah Ramajayam 

lnsii1u11ons, made a foray in10 1he Academic Domain, wi1h 
1he establis hment of Sri Ram lns111u1e o f Computer Science 
and Technology in 1985. Over ume, various ins1i1u1ions of 
higher learning such as Ans and Science College, College of 
Engineering and Technology. College o f Ecluca1ion, Research 
ln~1 i1u11on, Polytechnic college are added feathers 10 1he 
PRIST crown. Today, PRIST commands a massive s1uden1 
base, spread across a whole array of campuses such as 
Puducherry, Trichy . Kumbakonam, Chcnnai and Madura i. 
The Academic research extends righl form school education 
up10 1he level of the Ph.D Doc1oral programmes in a rich 
array of disciplines such as Medicine, Eng ineering, 
Ans & Science, education , Pharmacy, Management, 
Technology e1c. 

ABOUT FACULTY OF MAT H EMATICS 
High quality teaching across a broad range of disciplines 

Promoting world class research in ma1hema11cs. Dedicate 1he 
communication expansion and 1n1egration of knowledge 
through excellence and 10 make the 111su1u1ion campus as a 
cemre of academic exce llence in mathematics. 

REGISTRAT ION FORM 

Name of Lhe studem: 
Departmem: 

Gender: M/ F 

Register Number: ------ ---------------------­

Address for communication: 

Mobile number: 

Email Address: 

Name and Signature of Lhe Candidate 

,'--·''f\.l' t ,n,,",. 
,, P R IST , ,.,. 

~, .,, .. ~ -~!. -u · }~ ...;h 

Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Ins titute of 
Science & Technology (PRIST) 

Declared Under Sectio n 3 of UGC Act, 1956 

T hanjavur, Tamilnadu, India 

ADD-ON COURSES 
Diploma 

in 
Mathematics for Competitive 

Exam 
2019-2020 

School of Arts and Science 
Department of Mathematics 
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PRIS 
DEEMED TOBE 

UNIVERSIT Y 
NAACACCREDITED 

THANJAVUR- 613 403-TAMIL NADU 

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 
2019-20200 

ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics for competitive examinations 

Type: Diploma 

Course Coordinator:Dr.A.GuruMoorthy 

The course handled by Dr.R.Balakumar and Dr.K.Saravanan 

I-B.SC., MATHS 

S.No Reg. No Name 

1. 1901MA1002 R.Sathya 

2 1901MA1003 R.Jothika 

1901MA1004 T.Rajesh 

1901MA1005 T.Asik Ussain 

1901MA1006 K.Vaishno Devi 

6. 1901MA1007 T.Manikanda Prabu 

1901 MA1008 S.Sindhuja 7. 

1901MA1009 D.Priyanga 
. 1901MA1010 G.Parimala 

10. 1901MA1011 S.Maha Lakshmi 

I1.| 1901MA1012 S.Vignesh Kumar 

12. 1901MA1014 T.Manikandan 

13. 1901MA1015 G.Suvetha 
14. 1901MA1016 K.Manimaran 
15. 1901MA1017 V.Gayathri 

mw ww 

HOD/MATHS 
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s, LL,\1H1S FOR i\1 AT11 Fi\1 \ I IC S F<m COMPF:TITIVE EXAMS 

Area Topic No. of Tot•I No. of 

Questions Quutlona 
Number System [) \ ,.,t,, ,tv ~ n nn,ncfrr\ I I 

Numb, r PropNl•t"'\ l 

Algebr.a <,,mplr [quat ,on\ 1 10 

Q11adr.J t1r lqual ions 2 

P0lynom,al r q u,Hions 1 

lnequat,ons 1 

Pcnnu1a11on F- Comhrn,1 11011 J 

<,equence & (,,, tt!\ 3 

Logari thm 1 

Arithmetic Simple & Compound Interest 2 lJ 

Rat,o & Proportion 1 

A, er ages & M ixtures 2 

- ,me-Speed-Distance 2 

Pro fit & Loss 2 

\\ orl.. & P11 .,, 2 

Geometry Tr angles 4 9 

Quad rila terals 2 

Circles 1 

Coordinate Geometry 1 

M ensurat ion 1 

Modem Math Stt 11,,,ory 1 1 

-OTAL 34 34 

10 
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P R..IST 
DBB MEDTOBE 

UNIVERSI'I'Y 
NAAC ACCRBDITBD 

mANJAVUR- 613<403 - TAMJLNADU 

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

2019-2020 
ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics for competitive examinations) 

S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

Duration: 1 Year Type: Diploma 

REG NO 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
I- B.Sc., MATHS 

-L. 
NAME 

R.Sathya 1901MA1002 

1901 

190 

MA1003 , R.Jothika 
--

T.Rajesh 
- !\~_ 

)( ~ 

,'< 
,---

'>( 1~ 1004 1 
- - --~ -

4 190 
- --

1MA1005 , T.Asik Ussain X ~ 
C; 

5 190 1MA1006 
1 

K.Vaishno Devi "' q )\ _L_ __ 

6 
---

7 : 190 

1MA1007 T.Manikanda Prabu 

I 
X )(' 'I(' 

1MA1008 \ S.Sindhuja y >< 'I( 

190 

- )(_ 

--l- x__ 

>< --+~ 

X 

X 

I X' 

~ _r 
-'( -

- L 
X' - - -

-~ 

~ 

8 190 1MA1009 D.Priyanga ~ >< x_ ~ X G _ --
9 190 1MA1010 G.Parimala 

-

10 190 1MA1011 S.Maha Lakshmi 

1.MAlOl~J _ S.Vignesh Kumar 11 190 

12 190 1MA1014 1 T.Manikandan -- -- -
13 19 

14 

15 

19 

19 

0lMAlOl¼t- G.Suvetha 

01MA1016 K.Manimaran 

01MA10177- V .Gayathri 

X 

~ --

x 
,,...,_ 

Cl\ 

"" -
x 

- - -

~ >( 

X ~ X -'I'. - -~,J: ~ )( -

X' 
t- >t -

I )\ ~ I 
~ x. , ---i-

~ ;t >t " ~ 

\.;' °' 

"'I 
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S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

s 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 
-

12 

13 
-
14 

15 

P RIST 
DBBMEDTOBB 

UNIVERSrI'Y 
NAAC ACCREDITED 

lllANJAVUR- 613 403 · TA.MILNADU 

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 

DEPARTMENT OF MATIIEMATICS 
2019-2020 

ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics for competitive examinations) 

Duration: 1 Year Type: Diploma 

Name List of Students Enrolled 

I- B.Sc., MATHS 

REG NO NAME ~-&'•Ii f ~./~_,13·~-11 13 ·f fj l~-~·li 
-l 

1901MA1002 R.Sathya l )( ~ X )( ~ 
~ j .J 

1901MA1003 R.Jothika X "' I X I( ,'( 

i 
1901MA1004 T.Rajesh ~ t\ l( °" "' --, 

1901MA1005 T.Asik Ussain xi X X. ~ ~ 

1901MA1006 K. Vaishno Devi l )( i )( ~ >< X ~ 

. - .. 1 
j -

1901MA1007 T.Manikanda Prabu X ~ ~ 

j 
)t _Pf l 

1901MA1008 1 S.Sindhuja ~ i X 0, 

I 
.I-- >J. j ,\' 

1901MA1009 D.Priyanga +~ >< ~ ~ 

190Th1A 10101 
°' + t 

G.Parirnala L/ f-f-1 
)( 

"" ~ 
---

. 
~1901MA1011 ~ S.Maha Lakshmi X' I )( X' 

I t t ,1- I 1901MA1012 S.Vignesh Kumar ~ X ~ 

i- j 
' ' --1 

1901MA1014 T.Manikandan f t!\ i ~ I 
1),-. ~ 

0 

j 
-1 

1901MA1015 G.Suvetha X !X I x )( L 
- L - I 1 

1 1901MA1016 , K.Manimaran 
-~ ' ~ ,~ X r ,\' 

I 1901MA1017 ' V.Gayathri ~J_ )( )( 

~~ ~~ 
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S.NO 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PRIST 
DEEMED TO BB 

UNIVERSl'I'Y 
NAAC ACCREDITED 

THANJAVUR- 613 ◄03-TAMILNADU 

~CHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

2019-202(! 
ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics := -.· competitive examinatior.s) 

Duration: 1 Year Type: Di]>loma 
Name List of Students Enrolled 

I- B.Sc., MATHS 
-~ - - --- ,- -· r - - l 

~ GN~ I_ -~A~~ __ ...j /~.!/~ ~/j:Jj~/ .g·L1 ;g_2_.f l1 122 -~J i 
1901MA10027 R.Sathya : v : x j_ x ! _.x. _ 1 _ 1 , 

- - - - - '\ -1 - - r I 
190~MA1003 R.Jothika_ _ ~ )( _ _!__ ~ X _ ~ i °' - l 

1901MA1004 _ ~ f.Rajes~-----~ D -L~--t- )( ~ ~ \ ~ _j 
_, l~Q~~A1005 _ T.Asik~ s_:'~i_'!__ -1 I- >< ~-1- .1_ ~ ~ _,_ ! 

1901MA1006 ' K.Vaislmo D2vi , c, : x.. ! ~ 1 X 1 
.-'(' 

- - - - - I - - -- - _. --- --- - +- -- t 

_l9011\.lA1007 ~ T.Manikanda Prabu _ I ~ ~- ~ _l ~ \ _ . ~ -1-~ _J 
7 _ __ 1901.MAlO0~ -- __ S.Sindhuja ;_P._t ~ -j- >< l .,._.,_ ..J '{_ _ ~ 

1901MA100~ --- _E_:~!iX~~~a___ -~ -~ ~x__ ! _ ><: ' . x ~ ~-3 

9 11901MA10~0j ___ .9~·a1ilnila --~ ~- j_ ?' ___ ~ x _-'\ __ I -\" __ , 
10 _ 1 19_01M~l0~~ ~ - ~~\faha Lak~~n~- ~ ~ -~-~ l ~ 

1
_ ~ __ : q 

11 1901MA l?l~,-- _ ~ ~i6nesh Kumm ! /\ _i_ ~ - -~-- _0 -l }'-___ ~ "'l __ ~ 
12 _, 190l.t-.1.~lu~4 ; __ T.t-.~anilcand~ I _°" ~- ~ --+- ~ ---1- >(I 1 ~---! 

~ l~OlMllO~ l G.S~ve:~ -- j ~ 1_ 15. _ _ : X _ \ ~ _ ~ 1 \ 
1S0.lMA1016 i K.~~'~Il:'~~__:} _ _!_~ _ _: __ o _l > : !>< °' 
J90!Mhiu111 · · _\/.G,,varhii _ _ \ ~ ;~) _;; J,l ~ 

13 

14 

15 
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S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PRTST 
DBBMEDTOBE 

UNIVERSl'l'Y 
NAAC ACCREDITED 

THANJAVUR- 6I J.403 - TAMILNADU 

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 

DEPARTMENT OF MATIIEMATICS 
2019-2020 

ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics for competitive examinations) 

Duration: 1 Year Type: Diploma 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
I- B.Sc., MATHS 

REG NO 

1901MA1002 

• 1901MA1003 j 

1901MA1004 

1901MA1005 
l 

1901MA1006 

1901MA1007 

1901MA1008 

I t901MA1009 

. 1901MA1010 l 

1901MA1011 

: 1901~1012 ) 

1901MA1014 t 
1-

. 1901MA1015 j 

, ~901MA1016 j 
1901MA1017 

-f7 .g.11i,2.1.~-( j !Jo. ~-I, ho,~-,,., .CJ,.-
- ,\ I X J X. J X t- ~ -l 

NAME 

R.Sathya 

R.Jothika ~ ' x i (). x x 
-t , 

! ,P\ I J< j X T.Rajesh 

T.Asik Ussain X 
~ Ci i o ~ A' 

K.Vaishno Devi /1. X "" I OI A-
-i _l ----, - -1 -

T.Manikanda Prabu I ~ ~ I ~ " ;I( 

1 f - 1-

S.Sindhuja +- ,\' t /\ J ~ ~ i ~ _ 

D.Priyanga ,. Pl J x ><:. _l ~ 

G.Parimala __ J ~ _ : ,\; o, 
1 

~ _ t --\' 

S.Maha Lakshmi ~ I x ~ I k' I >1-

S.Vignes_h Kumar ~-°' -1

1
_ ~ r-; f x - ~ 

T.Manikandan 1 ...i_J x_j-=_; ~ - ~ 'I' 

-K~.:::. ~ 1 ;_f ~ ~ : : : ' o~ 

V.~•Y•°".i _ Ji\;? Jy ~ ~ 
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S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PR.IST 
DEEMED TOBE 

UNIVERSrl'Y 
NAAC ACCREDITED 

THANJAVUR-613 '403-TAMILNADU 

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 
2019-2020 

ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics for competitive examinations) 

Duration: 1 Year Type: Diploma 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
I- B.Sc., MATIIS 

l I - I 
.,_ REG NO NAME _fl> -~, ft ,j .7,/j i~ 3 -I~ 4 ''J. l'o/ (5 · 1 · lj 

1901MA1002 R.Sathya I ~ J__ ~ j ~ t-- ~ L L _ 

,::~:::~~:1- :~::: ~ ~ J ~ t-~ ~ ~ f _ ~ -~ 
; 1901MA1005 t T.Asik Ussain l I_ ~ 

1 
x 

1 
q l -X 

1 
-" 

1901MA1006 K.Vaishno Devi ~ x -" 1 ~ >i 

2_901~100j - i~anikanda Prabu _ >e_ ; -~ +~ J _ ~ x 

1
1901MA100~ _ S.Sindhuj_a _ L .)( --1 \' _ l "<" r__ 

1901MA1009 ~ _ D.Priyanga ~~ 
1 

(_ r --.r _ ~ f 
1901MA1010 G.Parimala _l L_ ~ I ~ L ~ ~ ~ _ 

~ ----- -7 

1901MA1011 S.Maha Lakshmi I 'r_ J ;, _ >;_ _ ~ , }(__ 

> 901MA1012 1 S.Vignesh Kumar T ,_r-+ ~ )( + Ot _l {_ .. 
l 1901MA1014 __ T_.M_ anikandan _ -j ?;: \ --: ___1 

1 
~ -+ ~ 

1 1901MA1015 G.Suvetha j °'J ~ _-\ -1 >f _.__ 0\ 

,::~~~:~~ _K~M;:~~ 7 \~;<~~ ~ 
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S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

··-·~~(• P RIST 

8 onn M nO TO UB 

UNIVElt.S rl'Y 
NAAC' A ('( ' l tl'OITHD 

THANJAVtJR- 613 ◄03 • TAMILNAOU 

SCHOOL OF AH'l'S AND Sr.I ENCE 
DEPARTMEN't.O£ MA'.fllliMA'UCS 

l019·2020 
J\DD-ON COUnSE (Mathematics fm· compclltlve exn111l11n1lo11s) 

nurntlon: 1 Yen,· Type: Diploma 

I 

REG NO 

\90lMA \002 

1901 M/\1003 

l901MA1004 

l90lMA l00S 

j 1901 MA 1006 
1 

1901MA1007 I 
1
, 1901MA1008 I 

1901MA1009 

1901MA1010 

I 1901MA1011
1 

I I 
I 1901MA1012 I 

1901MA1014 

1901MA1015 
I I 

1901MA1016 

1901MA1017 I 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
1- B.Sc., MATHS 

NAME 

R.S:ithya 

R.Jothlka 

T.Rajesh 

T.Asik Ussain 

K. Vaishno Devi 

T.Manikanda Prabu 

S.Sindhuja 

D.Priyanga 

G.Parimala 

S.Maha Lakshmi 

S.Vignesh Kumar 

T.Manikandan 

G.Suvetha 

K.Manimaran 

V.Gayalhri 

I ,., I X I ~ .\' ~ 

X X X 'I' ~ 

I( X' I 'I' ~ " 
~ ti<' I 1 C) >( 

1 x k l >( x ~ 
"' )( I 1 ., .~ 

I 
Jf &\ I 0, i -\ j X' ' 

~;J~~ 
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S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

s 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
-
14 

15 

/-;:.,~ PRJS T 

U~ DEEMED TO BB 

UNIVERSil'Y 
NAAC ACCRBDITBD 

TiiANJA V\Jlt - 61 HOl • TAMIL HAOO 

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

2019·2020 
ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics for competitive e;(aminations) 

Du.ration: l Y,ar 'I)'pe: Diploma 

REG NO 

Name List of Stud'°nts EnrollNI 
I- B.Sc., MATIIS 

NAME 25' -~ l11s <j. 1..3 ~/i.Y 'i .. ) ,~ ~ 
~ ,. .,, l901MA1002 R.Sathya " )' ~ _ A -

1901MA1003 RJothika l'\ J< ~ _>( '.S 
1901.MA1004 T.Rajesh ~ ~ X ~ --
1901MA1005 T.Asik Ussain e,.. ~ ~ 

~ ~ 

1901MA1006 K. Vaishno Devi I... ~ ~ ,-: ~ 

1901MA1007 T.Manikanda Prabu 

"" 
)( ){ I\ -"f 

' -
1901MA1008 S.Sindhuja X ~ x_ X ~ ---- . -
1901MA1009 D.Priyanga )S__ _ )L_ 

e,-
~ X 

1901MA1010 G.Parimala °" .A. x "' 1901MA1011 S.Maba Lakshmi _ ,\ ~ fi...... A... _!S 

1901MA1012 S.Vignesh Kumar . >< ~ - 0\ 0 ,;,' ---

1901MA1014 T.Manikandan 1 X ~ ~ _ _L_ 

1901MA1015 G.Suvetha X' ----- A ,-\ __ .::1_ 

1901MA1016 K.Manimaran 
~ 0 !5, D !:>, 

1901MA1017 V.Gayathri 
---- -- 1cVJ? ;v~ v 
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P R.IS T 
D BBM E DTOBB 

UNIVERSrI'Y 
NAAC ACCR.BDITBD 

THANJAVUR- 61 3 ◄03 • TAMIL NADU 

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 
2019-2020 

ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics for competitive examinations) 

Duration: 1 Year Type: Diploma 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
I- B.Sc., MATHS 

S.NO 

1 

REG NO 
_j 

1901MA1002 

1901MA1003j 

1901MA1004 

NAME 

R.Sathya 
--

J-lo·l~rq./o-f, I 1,ro- /i 117-ro-fl /7. lo-!~, 

l<_ ~ j x , "\_ -r , 
2 

3 

R.Jothika 

T.Rajesh 
O\_/ ~ f "' 

4 1901MA1005 T.Asik Ussain 
J ----- -----i---

5 ><. _x:_ - ~ ~ 

6 

1901MA10~0 K.Vaishno Devi 

. 1901MA1007 T.Manikan_da_P_ra_bu_-1-____,,--+- "' '.:! ' ~ -I 

7 1901MA1008 S.Sindhuja 

8 
1 ---+-- --

1901MA1009 D.Priyanga 

9 1 1901MA1010 G.Parimala 
7 -

10 1901MA1011 S.Maha Lakshmi 

11 1901MA1012 S.Vignesh Kumar 

12 - i 1901MA1014 T.Manikandan 
- ~ ------

13 1901MA1015 G.Suvetha 

14 __ L1901MA10~6 1 K.Manimaran 

15 1901MA101~ V.Gayathri 
---

~ ~ 

P( _ _!!_ _-"t 

X' X' 

~~-­
~- f- . 

X IK'-j 
Y' I( '( X I >< 

-~-, ----l-----'----+--~--t---c~~4 ~~ 

:~~:~ 
'~~ 
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S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

s 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

P RIST 
DEBM BDTOBE 

UNIVERSl'I'Y 
NAAC ACCRBDIT BO 

TilANJAVUR- 613-403 · TAMJLNADU 

SCHOOL OF ARTS ANO SCIENCE 

DEPARTMENT OF MATIIEMATICS 
2019-2020 

ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics for competitive examinations) 

Duration: 1 Year Type: Diploma 

REG NO 

1901MA1002 

1901MA1003 

1901MA1004 

1901MA1005 

1901MA1006 

1901MA1007 

1901MA1008 

1901MA1009 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
I- B.Sc., MATHS 

NAME 

R.Sathya 

R.Jothika 

T.Rajesh 

~2-/o /~2.'2 ·10/~ 2>/0•{'}2~ lo•/~ S.tt, I~ 
~ '\ 

A X 

T.Asik Ussain 

K.Vaishno Devi 

T.Manikanda Prabu I_ 

S.Sindhuja l 
1 

_x_ _~ 
D.Priyanga -+-~-.-~--- ~ ~ - ~--

1901MA1010 G.Pa~ __ ....... ..... v I v ,... ~ 

1901MA1011 S.MahaLakshmi : ~"'-1 "~--r :--~-
~1901MA101( __ S.Vignes~ K~~'-\ _i_>( T O\+= )(__ _ C\ ~ 

1901MA1014 I T.Manikandan _J 1 I X + -"\ _ X X 

- 1901MA10W - G.Suvetha _ ~~ l x_ °\_ ~ _ X __ .X 

14 ~ 01MA1016 - ~ .Manimaran __ ~~ _ _ ~ _ '(_ _ ,{ 

15 1901MA1017 V.Ga~ thri __ L~~ ~J/ ;____ 
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S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

PR..IST 
DBBMRDTOBE 

UNIVERSrI'Y 
NAAC ACCREDITED 

THANJAVUR- 613 ◄03 · TAMILNADU 

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

2019-2020 
ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics for competitive examinations) 

Duration: 1 Year Type: Diploma 

REG NO 

1901MA1002 
-l 

1901MA1003 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
I- B.Sc., MATHS 

5-/l./j 1(2 ,/I. 11 /2 ,/I.Ii 111 ,rl. fl {1-tl·/7 I 
~ , ~ x_ "' I~ I 

NAME 

R.Sathya 

R.Jothika 

1901MA1004 T.Rajesh 

4 ~ 1901MA100Si T.Asik Ussain 

K I \ ,( I l( ~ ,: • 

~~~: q: _: t~~ . 
)(_ _ >< -: 1-~ ~~ 

-f-----L'---1 ~ -- ~ t -
_x _)( ~ 

5 ~ 1901MA1006 it K.Vaishno Devi 

6 1901MA1007 T.Manikanda Prabu 
7 ~ 1901MA1008 I S.Sindhuja 

8 · 1901MA1009 j D.Priyanga 
---j f --~-'-----1--~ 

9 ~ lM!-1010 ~ G.Parimala ___ ><_ 
1~ ---4 1901MA101~ S.M_ ah_a_L_ak_shm_ i_-+-'-'--~ -t-~-i 
11 1901MA1012t-= S.Vignesh Kumar x ~~ _'( >( ~ ~ 
12 -, 1901MA1014 T.Manikandan &.__ ~ J,_~ _ X! L<!._ . "L- J 

13 1901MA1015 G.Suvetha ll x ,... X' li 1 

14 
7

_ 1_901~1016; _ K.Manimara;---+--,A~.---+L--'-....., ~ - ~: «V'"., J 
15 1901MA1017 V.Gayathri x v, "' J ------ ---~-'-'-'----'----'---c---'--;,---

i/ \ 

>( 
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S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

P RIST 
D EEM E D TOBE 

UNIVERSrl'Y 
NAAC ACCREDITED 

THANJAVUR.- 61 3 ◄03 - TAMILNADU 

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 

DEPARTMENT OF MATIIEMATICS 
2019-2020 

ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics for competitive examinations) 

Duration: 1 Year Type: Diploma 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
I- B.Sc., MATIIS 

REG NO 
~ 

1901MA1002 
- 1 

1901MA1003 
1 

1901MA1004 

1901MA1005 

NAME 

R.Sathya 

R.Jothika 

T.Rajesh 

T.Asik Ussain 
---

1901MA1006 1 _ K.Vaishno Devi 

. 1901MA1007 j- T.Manikanda Prabu 

1901MA1008~ _ S.Sindhuja 

: 1901MA100L - D.Priyanga -

1901MA1010 G.Parimala 

h· .n 1~12 s.1,.11/ 21, . ,,. ,~ I :i t . r ,. !1i 20-1 .20 I 

I t._ I ~ j C\ I X I ~ 

r, ,< I I\ I ,,, I ~ f 1 

;- : j :J : i: 
i( )!_ ~ °I J ~ I ~ 

1. )( "' )- X'l, X ~ 
~ )( ~ LL ~ 

X ~ _!S__ ~ 

X M!. 0\ ~ 9 
-+--------t-----t-

1901MA1011 S.Maha Lakshmi K. >( y _,( 

J( !'.'!_ ~ 1'_1 
1901MA1014 I T.Manikandan ~ _K_J 

1

1901MA101sf- G._Su~e_th_a _ ~ ¾ x :_ ~ ~ I 
. 1901MA10~ _ K.Manimaran +--1 k >< x: t 1 

1~~1MA_10~7L_ V.Gayailiri _ ~ ~ ~~ 

1901MA1012 S.Vignesh Kumar 
--- --~ 

i 
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S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

s 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

P .R.IST 
DBDMUD TO D H 

UNIVERSrI'Y 
NAAC ACCRnOITn n 

lltANJAVUR - 6 13 403 - TAMlLNAOU 

SCHOOL OF /\HTS /\ND SC.IENCE 

DEPARTMENJ 017 ML\'IllEMATlCS 
2.019-2.020 

ADD-ON COURSE (Mathenmtlcs for competitive exumlnations) 

Duration: 1 Year Type: Diploma 

Name List of Students Enrolled 

I- B.Sc., MATHS 

REG NO 

1901MA1002 

1901MA1003 

1901MA1004 

1901MA1005 

1901MA1006 

1901MA1007 

1901MA1008 

1901MA1009 

1901MA1010 

1901MA1011 

NAME 

R.Sathya 

R.Jothika 

T.Rajesh 

20.0/.JD f~•/.JDJ f . I ,JO ) 9. /· 2o 2, . I · 10 

• j 

1901MA1012 

1901MA1014 
j 

1901MA1015
1 

1901MA1016 
• T 

1901MA1017 _1_ 

T.Asik Ussain 

K.Vaishno Devi 

T.Manikanda Prabu 

S.Sindhuja 

D.Priyanga 

G.Parimala 

S.Maha Lakshmi 

S .Vignesh Kumar 

T.Manikandan 

G.Suvelha 

K.Manimaran 

V.Gayalhri 

I< 

I( 

~ 

-242



P ~IST 
DBBMBDTOBB 

UNIVER.SrI'Y 
NAAC A CCRBDITilD 

ntANJAVUR. - 6 13 ◄03 - TAMILNADU 

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF MATIIEMATICS 

2019-2020 
ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics for competitive e~aminations) 

Duration: 1 Year Type: Diploma 
Name List of Students Enrolled 

I- B.Sc., MA1HS 

S.NO REG NO NAME 

R.Sathya 

R.Jothika 

T.Rajesh 

1 1901MA 1002 
• J 

2 1901MA1003 ~ 

3 1901MA1004 
----+-

4 1901MA1005 T.Asik Ussain 

1901MA1006 K.Vaishno Devi 

1901MA100°71 T.Manikanda Prabu 
1- -- --

1901MA1008 S.Sindhuja 

X 

I( I( 

I( 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1901MA1009 
1 

D.Priyanga 
-- --- -11-----+-

1 
1901MA1010 \ 

1 

1901MA1011 

G.Parimala ~ )( 

S.Maha Lakshmi " 

S.Vignesh Kum~ 

T.Manikandan J( 
-------+---j---

G. Su vet ha ~ 

~ 1901MA1012 j 

1901MA1014 j 

., 1901MA1015 

. 1901MA1016 I K.Manimaran 

1901MA1017 V.Gayathri 1__ ______ _ 

j 

r. 
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l 

P RIST 
l)Rl\Mllt) TO nu 

l JNIVERSfJ'V 
NA AC" A CCR rt nl 1'fl 11 

111ANJAVUR II I ) ◄OJ - l'AMII, NM)U 

SCIIOOL OF /\HTS /\NU SCIENCE 

l1El'/\lll'MEN l 01 MJ\J JILM/\1 l t.8 

2.0l9.:lli.ll 
ADD-ON COURSE (Mntlmnntlcs for competitive cxn111l11a1lons) 

Durntion: t Year Type: Ul1llo111n 

Name List of Students Enrolled 

I- B.Sc., MATHS 

S.NO REG NO NAME 

R.Sathya 

R.Jothika 

T.Rajesh 

t12 .2.2q 1~.7Je1 ff2 •W()o 1 Jn)o 7 1,1 

1 1901MA1002 

2 1901MA1003 

3 1901MA1004 

4 

s 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1901MA1005 T.Asik Ussain 

1901MA1006 K.Vaishno Devi 

1901MA1007 T.Manikanda Prabu 

1901MA1008 

1901MA1009 

1901MA1010 

1901MA1011 

1901MA1012 

1901MA1014 

1901MA1015 

1901MA1016 

1901MA1017 

I 

S.Sindhuja 

D.Priyanga 

G.Parimala 

S.Maha Lakshmi 

S.Vignesh Kumar 

T.Manikandan 

G.Suvetha 

K.Manimaran 

V.Gayathri 

X 
b\ I( I( 

K I 

,( I A I t 

~ ,. I X 

1 1( /f l ~ 
~ I( ' ~ 

A l J( J( 

I 

I ~ I /( 
I I 

I 

a 
I( 

I( 

' q 
I( 

,\ 

-< 
I 
I J( 

)( 

,, I( 

J( 

I( 

X' 

I I( 

X 

)( 

X 

I( 

,~ 
1 

~1~1°' f I ~ 

j X -t ! K ~ 
1

.v , 
'1 0\ J( 

J:;J~,v~ 
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S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

s 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

l ~;;:~• PRTST {u 1:u1J1Mrtu 1 o n n 
\ ~ UNIVERSITY I NAAC A C'C RHOIT nt'J 

TI"'NJAVUR 6 11 ◄03 TAMtl. NADU 

SCHOOL OF /\lffS /\NU ~r.rnNr.g 
lllil'l\ltrMl~NT 01: Ml\'.lllliMJ\'UC.S. 

2.Ql 9·2,020 
ADD-ON COURSE (Mathemntlrs for competitive exnmlnatlons) 

Duration: t \'enr Type: Dlplomn 
Name List of Students Enrolled 

1- B.Sc., MATHS 

-.. 

REG NO 

l 90lMAl002 

1901MA1003 

1901MA1004 

l90lMA 1005 

1901MA1006 

1901MA1007 

1901MA1008 

1901MA1009 

NAME 

R.Sathya 

R.Jothik.i 

T.Rajesh 

21 . z_ l)i-2. .20 

T.Asik Ussain 

K.Vaishno Devi 

T.Manikanda Prabu 

S.Sindhuja 

D.Priyanga 

1901 MA1010 G.Parirnala 

1901MA1011 S.Maha Lakshmi 
1 

1901MA1012 S.Vignesh Kumar 

1901MA1014 T.Manikandan 

1901MA1015 G.Suvetha 

1901MA1016 K.Manirnaran 

1901MA1017 V.Gayathri 

0, , ~ 

X 
I( 

}( 

X 

0, 

x 

~ I )t 

X I .. 
°" I ~ 

I ( 

I " 
)I 

X 

I( 

K 

'If 

I( 

~ l ,. 
)( I "' ,(" I J( 

\ x 1 ,._ 1 .., I x 

I( 

J( 

A 

I( 

i~~~f 
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S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

s 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

i1•'·~, ,, '\ 
l ,1111 \ 

D 
P R.IST 

DBEMPJ) TO B E 

UNIVERSrt·v 
NAAC ACCRBOITBD 

TilANJAVUR- 613<403 · TAMTLNADV 

SCHOOL OF ARTS /\ NO SCIENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

2019-2020 
ADD-ON COURSE (Mathematics for competitive examinations) 

Duration: I Vear Type: Diploma 

REG NO 

1901MA1002 

1901MA1003 

1901MA1004 

1901MA1005 

1901MA1006 

1901MA1007 

1901MA1008 

1901MA1009 

1901MA1010 

1901MA1011 

1901MA1012 
j 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
I- B.Sc., MATHS 

NAME 

R.Sathya 

R.Jothika 

T.Rajesh 

~8-J. J. 3. ,.9 .3 3 ·3 

T.Asik Ussain 

K.Vaishno Devi 

)( 

)(. 

)( 

X If' 

I( 

X 

T.Manikanda Prabu 

1 
: 1 : l '\ 

S.Sindhuja ,.. ,. ~ ,r X 

D.Priyanga 

G.Parimala 

k' °'- ~ ,( 

l ~ 1 ~~ ~ l ~ 
S.Maha Lakshmi 1 )co 1<. 

- I- _, 

S.Vignesh Kumar 

T.Manikandan 

3 ·3 

j ,( 

X 
1 
L x-
~ 

I )I 

1 

1901MA1014 

1901MA1015 J 

1901MA1016 

1901MA1017 

_! l X - j ,'( -~ J( 

y ,, ~ I I I ,{ 

G.Suvetha EJ ~ x f ~ +" ~ 
K.Manimaran C>-. " j ~ ~ "l( J ~ ~ 

V.Gayathri x. r J_ ~ L -<~ ) ~ 
- ~J/~~;~ 

246



i 

S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

s 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

• •'''"",. 

l~ \ :u ; 
JWJ 

P .RIST 
DBilMB O TO BB 

UNIVERSrI'Y 
NAAC ACCRnOITllD 

THANJAVUR- 6 1 3 ◄03 - TAMILNADU 

SCHOOL OF ARTS ANO SCIENCE 

DEPARTMENf OF MATHEMATICS 
2019-2020 

ADD-ON COURSE (Mllthemac.ics for competitive examinations) 

Duration: 1 Year Type: Diploma 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
I- B.Sc., MATHS 

REG NO 

1901MA1002 

1901MA1003 

1901MA1004 

1901MA1005 

. 1901MA1006 l 
1901MA1007 

- 1901MA1008
7t 

1901MA1009 

1901MA1010 

1901MA1011 
T 

1901MA1012 
J 

NAME 

R.Sathya 

R.Jothika 

T.Rajesh 

T.Asik Ussain 

K. Vaishno Devi 

T.Manikanda Prabu 

S.Sindhuja 

D.Priyanga 

G.Parimala 

S.Maha Lakshmi 

S.Vignesh Kumar 

1901MA1014 T.Manikandan 
- r - -

1901MA1015 G.Suvetha 
7 

1901MA1016 

1901MA1017 

K.Manimaran 

V.Gayathri 

fO,_!, JO, !:, 
1
/f.J , 11-3 

I ~ ~ ~ /(.. 

°' )(_ t\_ I ~ 
~ 

X 

x 
X X 

~ J X t ~ 
X ~ X ~ J ~ 
~ 01 th ~ 

1
x._ 

: :1~: L; 1 
.P! ---::Q ! X \ X 1 -< 

jJJt)~¥ 
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;;::- ~ ~~m-~.__~~, 
c,'\"-~~ ltt,,C' 

,..... ~~ 

~"' PRIST "Y,a 

~cr""l•llllll""""'II•-~ ~ S1 L. ,, /.I ICC I -
:>.:: ...,. 
u 

PRIST DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY 

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE T") 

VALUE ADDED COURSE ~ 

~°'""~ 1,. ~ \"- • • • • . • ~ I \ · r ,,, '-' r.·· 
,~ # I 

This is t ~ iertif¥R (~a~ Ms/~ R.;&Atfl.:tA ____________ _ 

GA ~ I ~ 
Reg.No.l.wJ~ leted ~ he Value Added 

'- I .... -;, 
Course on @8 "'== at £.~ ~ MLtJ.At(Qd ____________ _ 

fromlOall."lc:ilo..l~L- to f LR..•_Q::,.~,;tcz24_ du\ i.ng the Academic year 
_, A -....__/ ~ 

or 20l'f to 2 - ,i.~~~::=~:;;_-::;;.~~ ........... --,1 
}; . 

\ \ 
dou:tse 
coordinator 

~ 

l ~ 
b :J-

DEAN 
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.,. 

ADOUT T H E UNIVERSITY 
PR IST Univers11y, Ponna,yah Ramaiayam 

l11s111u11ons, made a foray into the Academic Domain, w11h 

the establishment o f Sri Ram lnst11u1e or Computer Snrn~P 

and Techno logy ,n 1985 Over 11me. various 1nst1tut1ons of 

higher learning such as Arts and Sc,ence College, Colleg~ of 

Cngmeenng and T echnology. College of Educa11on. Research 

lnsr11u11on. Polytechnic cnllege are added feathers tn thr 

PR IST crown. Today. PRI ST commands a massive student 

base. spread across a whole drra} of campuses sue h a, 

Puducherry, Tnchy. Kumbakonam. Chennai and ;\ladura, 

The Academic research extends ri(lht rorm school educJt,or 

upto the level or the Ph. lJ Doctoral programmes m a nc~ 

array of disciplines such as Medicine, Engrneering. 

Arts & Science, educa11on . Pharmacy, Management. 

Technology e tc. 

ABO UT FACU LTY OF MATH EMATICS 
High quality teaching across a broad range 01 

discipilnes Promoting world class research in mathema11cs 

Dedicate the commun,cauon expansion and rntegrauon oi 

1-no,vledge through excellence and 10 make the instituuon 

campus as a centre of academic excellence in mathematics. 

REGISTRATION FORM 

Name of the s tudent: 
Department: 

Gender: M/F-------

Reg1srer Number: 

Address for comrnunicauon: 

Mobile number: 

Em ail Address: 

Name and Signarure of the C and1da1e 

t• ., I' R I 1._ 

••oq.· . l'ltl ', I .,,\_, 
_... ~ . -

~.., 4 , 
';f[,rl'&~ 

Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of 

Science & Technology (P rusn 
Declared Under Section 3 of UGC Act. 195-6 

T hanjavur, T amilnadu, India 

ADD-ON COURSES 
Certificate 

m 
Quantitative Aptitude and 

Reasoning 

2019-2020 

School of Arts and Science 
Department of Mathematics 

,. 
249



Duration: 6MONTHS 

S.No 

2 

3 

1 

4 

6 

Course coordinator: Mr.M.Karthikevan 

7 

10 

The course handled by Dr.S.Subramanian and A.panneer Selvam 

Reg. No 

1901CS1001 

QUANTITATIVE APTITUDE AND REASONING 

1901CS1002 

1901CS1003 

1901CS1004 

1901CS1005 

1901CS1006 

PRIST 

Name List of Students Enrolled 

1901CS1007 

PRIST 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

1901CS1008 

1901CS1010 

1901CS1011 

NAACACCREDITED 
THANJAVUR- 613403- TAMILNADU 

ADD-ON COURSE 

UNIVERSITY 
DEEMED TO BE 

2019-20 

IB.SC CS 

JOHN JOSEPH E 

PRIYANKA S 

SHANMUGANATHAN S 

NIRUBAMA J 

JAVEETHK 

GURUPRASATH K 

VIGNESWARAN T 

SRI SUVETHA S 

Name 

AHAMED ABDULLAH 

SATHISHKUMARG 

Type: Certificate 

250



12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

1901CS1013 

1901CS1014 

1901CS1016 

1901CS1017 

1901CS1018 

1901CS1019 

1901CS1021 

1901CS102 4 

1901CS1026 

1901CS1027 

1901CS1028 

1901CS1029 

1901CS1030 

1901CS1031 

1901CS1032 

1901CS1033 

1901CS1034 

1901CS1036 

1901CS1037 

1901CS1038 

1901CS1009 

1901CS1012 

1901CS1046 

KARUPPASAMY S 

AHAMED RAFLI S 

SANJAYS 

DHINESH M 

MAHADEVAN M 

MAHESHWARANP 

KAVI SURIYAN R 

TAMILINBAN M 

SUBHASHINI R 

ARIVAZHAGAN M 

VENKATESH K 

MANIKANDAN R 

DHINAKRAN N 

MOHAMED ASHIK M 

VIGNESHS 

PRIYADHARSHINIS 

KARTHIKA P 

JAYASREE D 

MOURIYA M 

GOKILAVANI P 

SANTHOSH B 

CHEZHIYAN K 

HAREESH S 

251



57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

1901CS1076 

1901CS1079 

1901CS1041 

1901CS1035 

1901CS2002 

1901CS2003 

1901CS2004 

1901CS2005 

1901CS2006 

1901CS2007 

1901CA1001 

1901CA1002 

1901CA1003 

1901CA1004 

1901CA1005 

1901CA1007 

RANATHEIVE S 

PARIVALAVAN N 

AKASH V 

BALAMURUGAN 

MATCHAYA 

S MOHAMAD THAJMEEL 

N DHANALAKSHMI 

S DEEPIKA 

RTSHANDHINI 

K DIVYA 

SIVAKUMAR D 

DEVADHARSHINI S 

VIJAYA KUMARI S 

VEENA SRI M 

THINEKA S 

KARAN KUMAR 

HOD/MATHS 

252



SYLLABUS FOi{ QUANTITATIVE APTITt lUE AN I> IU:ASONIN(; 

Alligation & Mixtures Ana logies 

Area & Volume (Mensuration) Blood Relation/Family Tree 

Arithmetic Aplitude & Word 

Problems 

Average 

Calendar 

Clock 

Compound Interest 

Data Interpreta tion 

Divisibility Ru les & Remainder 

Theorem 

Geometry 

HCF LCM 

Logarithm 

Number System 

Percentage 

Permutation & Com bination 

Pipes & Cisterns 

Power, Surds & Indices, 

Simplification 

Probability 

Problems on Ages 

Problems on Boats 

Prob lems on Trains 

Profit Loss 

Quadratic Equat ions 

Ratio Proportion 

Simple Interest 

Speed Distance Time 

Time & Work, Inverse 

Trigonometry, Heights and 

Dista nces 

Coding Decoding 

Course of Action 

Data ?ufficiency 

Direction Sense 

Games and Puzzles 

Inequality 

Input and Output 

Letter Series 

Number Series 

Odd man out 

Pattern Recognition 

Seating Arrangements 

Spatial Reasoning 

Statement Argument 

Statement Assumption 

Syllogisms 

46 

Active/Passive Voice 

Cloze Test 

Con textual Vocabulary 

Direct Indirect Speech 

Error Correction 

Error Detection 

Fill in the Blanks 

One Word Su bstitutes 

Para Jumble 

Reading Comprehension 

Sentence Completion 

Sentence Improvement 

Subject Verb Agreement 

Synonyms/ Antonyms 

253



Duration: 6MONTHS 

S.No 

1 

3 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

12 

13 

4 1901CS1004 NIRUBAMA J 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Reg. No 

THANAVUR 6i \403 TAMIL NADU DEPARTMENT OE MATIMATICS 
ADD-ON COURSE 

QUANTITATIVE APPTITUDE AND REASONNING 

1901CS1002 JOHN JOSEPHE 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
IB.Sc CS 

1901CS1003 PRIYANKA S 

Name 

1901CS1001 SHANMUGANATHAN S 

1901CS1005 GURUPRASATH K 

1901CS1007 JAVEETH K 
1901CS1006 VIGNESWARAN T 

1901CS1008 SRI SUVETHAS 

1901CS1011 SATHISHKUMAR G 

1901CS1016 SANJAY S 

1901CS1010 AHAMED ABDULLAH 

1901CS1013 KARUPPASAMYS 
1901CS1014 AHAMED RAFLIS 

PRHST 

1901CS1017 DHINESH M 
1901CS1018 MAHADEVAN M 
1901CS1019 MAHESHWARAN P 
1901CS102 1 KAVI SURIYAN R 

1901CS1024 TAMILINBAN M 
1901CS1026 SUBHASHINIR 
1901CS1027 ARIVAZHAGAN M 

1901CS1028 VENKATESHK 

1901CS1029 MANIKANDANR 

DEEMED TO BE 
UNIVERSITY 

1901CS1030 DHINAKRANN 

1901CS1032 VIGNESH S 

NAAACCREDITED 

1901CS1031 MOHAMED ASHIK M 

1901CS1034 KARTHIKA P 

2019-20 

1901CS1033 PRIYADHARSHINI S 

X 

K 

X 

X 

a 

X 

Type: Certificate 

X 

A 

X 
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28 

29 

31 

30 1901CS1038 GOKILAVANI P 

32 

33 

34 

35 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

36 1901CS1050 VIGNESHWARAN S 

43 

37 1901CS1052 RANJITH K 

46 

47 

50 

51 

52 

44 1901CS1063 RAGUNATHAN R 

1901CS1036 JAYASREE D 

45 1901CS1064 MANIKANDAN S 

1901CS1037 MOURIYA M 

55 

56 

1901CS1009 SANTHOSHB 

57 

1901CS1012 CHEZHIYAN K 
1901CS1046 HAREESH S 

48 1901CS1067 SIVAD 

59 

1901CS1047 YOSUVA J 

49 1901CS1068 VIGNESH R 

60 

1901CS1048 RAJASUNDHAR B 

61 

62 

63 

1901CS1056 VEERARAJK 

1901CS1057 RAGUPATHIK 
1901CS 1058 MURALI M 
1901CS1060 ARAVINTHD 
1901CS1061 MUTHU A 
1901CS1062 BALAJI C 

53 1901CS1072 BALAJI S 

54 1901CS1073 MANIKANDAN S 

1901CS1065 VIKRAM G 
1901CS1066 PRITHIVIRAJA D 

1901CS1069 THIYAGARAJAN S 
1901CS1070 SURIYA V 

1901CS1071 VINOTH G 

58 1901CS1079 PARIVALAVANN 

1901CS1074 VALLARASUM 
1901CS1075AKASH A 
1901CSI076 RANATHEIVE S 

1901CSI041 AKASH V 

1901CS1035 BALAMURUGAN 

1901CS2002 MATCHAYA 
1901CS2003S MOHAMAD 

THAJMEEL 

1901CS2004 NDHANALAKSHMI 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

XX 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
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64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

1901CS2005 SDEEPIKA 

1901CS2006 RT SHANDHINI 

1901CS2007 K DIVYA 

1901CAI001 SIVAKUMAR D 
1901CA1002 DEVADHARSHINI S 
1901CA1003 VIJAYA KUMARI S 
1901CAI004 VEENA SRI M 
1901CAI005 THINEKA S 
1901CAl007 KARAN KUMAR 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
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Duration: 6MONTHS 

S.No Reg. No 

1 

9 

10 

12 

13 

14 

1901CS 1001 

17 

1901CS1002 

1901CS1003 

1901CS1004 

1901CS1005 

QUANTITATIVE APTITUDE AND REASONING 

1901CS1006 

1901CS1007 

1901CS1008 

1901CS1010 

1901CS1011 

1901CS1013 

1901CS1014 

1901CS1016 

1901CS1017 

15 1901CS1018 

16 1901CS1019 

1901CS1021 

1901C51024 

i19 1301C51026 

1901C51027 

21 1901C51022 

22 1901051029 

PRIST 

1901C51030 

QUALTY 

Name 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 
ADD ON(2019-20) 

PRIYANKA S 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
I B.Sc CS 

JOHN JOSEPH E 

NIRUBAMA J 

SHANMUGANATHAN S 

PRIST 

JAVEETH K 

UNIVERSITY 

GURUPRASATHK 

SRI SUVETHA S 

MIGNESWARAN T 

THANJAVUR--613403- TAMILNADU 

AHAMED ABDULLAH 

SATHISHKUMARG 

SANJAYS 

KARUPPASAMY S 

DHINESH M 

AHAMED RAFI |S 

TAMILINBAN M 

DEEMEOTO BE 

NAACACCREDITED 

MAHADEVAN M 
MAHESHWARAN IP 
KAVI SURIYAN R 

VENYATESHY 

bUBHASHINIR 

ARIVAZIHAGAN M 

4.7/524 119s7.5|2s 2.529.7. 13) 

X 

Type: Certificate 

a 

X 

X 

Y 

Y 

257



28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

1901CS1036 JAYASREE D 

61 

1901CST037 MOURIYA M 

62 

1901CS1038 GOKILAVANI P 

63 

1901CS1009 SANTHOSH B 
1901CSI012 CHEZHIYAN K 
1901CSI046 HAREESH S 
1901CS1047 YOSUVAJ 
1901CS1048 RAJASUNDHAR B 
1901CS1050 VIGNESHWARAN S 
1901CS 1052 RANJITH K 
1901CS1056 VEERARAJK 
1901CS1057 RAGUPATHI K 
1901CS1058 MURALI M 
1901CS1060 ARAVINTHD 
1901CS1061 MUTHU A 
1901CS1062 BALAJI C 
1901CS1063 RAGUNATHAN R 
1901CSI064 MANIKANDAN S 
1901CS1065 VIKRAM G 
1901CS 1066 PRITHIVIRAJA D 

1901CS1067 SIVAD 
1901CS1068 VIGNESH R 
1901CS1069 THIY AGARAJAN S 
1901CS1070 SURIYA V 

1901CS1071 VINOTH G 

1901CS1076 RANATHEIVE S 
58 1901CSI079 PARIVALAVANN 

1901CS1072 BALAJI S 

1901CS1073 MANIKANDAN S 

59 1901CS1041 AKASH V 

1901CS1074 VALLARASU M 
1901CS1075AKASH A 

60 1901CS1035 BALAMURUGAN 

1901CS2002 MATCHAYA 
1901CS2003 S MOHAMAD 

THAJMEEL 

1901CS2004 N DHANALAKSHMI 

X 

X 

a 

X 

X 

a 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

XX 

X 

X 

a 

a 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

258



64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

1901CS2005 S DEEPIKA 

1901CS2006 RT SHANDHINI 

1901CS2007 K DIVYA 

1901CA1001 SIVAKUMARD 

1901CA1002 DEVADHARSHINI S 
1901CA1003 VIJAYA KUMARI S 

1901CA1004 VEENA SRI M 
1901CA1005THINEKA S 
1901CA1 007 KARAN KUMAR 

X X 

X 

X 

259



Duration: 6MONTHS 

S.No Reg. No 

10 

12 

13 

16 

17 

19 

20 

21 

23 

25 

26 

1901CS 1001 

1901CS1002 

1901CS1003 

QUANTITATIVE APTITUDE AND REASONING 

1901CS1005 

1901CS1006 

1901CS1007 

1901CS1008 

1901CS1010 

1901CS1011 

1901CS1004 INIRUBAMA J 

1901CS1013 

1901CS1014 

1901CS1016 

1901CS1017 

1901CS1018 

1901CS1019 

1901CS1021 

1901CS1024 

1901CS1026 

1901CS1027 

1901CS1028 

1901CS1029 

24 1901CS1031 

1901CS1030 

PRIST 

1901CS1033 

Name 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 
ADD ON(2019-20) 

PRIYANKA S 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
IB.SC CS 

JOHN JOSEPH E 

SHANMUGANATHAN S 

GURUPRASATH K 

JAVEETH K 

UNIVERSITY 

VIGNESWARAN T 

THANJAVUR-- 613403- TAMLNADU 

SRI SUVETHA S 

SATHISHKUMARG 

AHAMED ABDULLAH 

KARUPPASAMY S 

SANJAY S 

AHAMED RAFIIS 

DHINESH M 

MAHADEVAN M 
MAHESHWARAN P 

KAVI SURIYAN R 

PRIST 

TAMILINBAN M 

SUBHASHINI R 

VENKATESH K 

ARIVAZHAGAN M 

MANIKANDAN R 

1901CS1032 VIGNESH S 

DEEMED TO BE 

NAACACCREDITED 

DHINAKRAN N 

27 1901CS1034 KARTHIKA P 

MOHAMED ASHIK M 

PRIYADHARSHINIS 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

a 

X 

X 

X 

Type: Certificate 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

a 

X 

X 

a 

X 
X 

a 

X 

a 

260



28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

37 1901CS1052 RANJITH K 

38 1901CS1056 VEERARAJ K 

47 

39 1901CS1057 RAGUPATHI K 

50 

52 

1901CS1036 JAYASREE D 
1901CSI037 MOURIY A M 

55 

1901CS1038 GOKILAVANI P 

56 

1901CS1009 SANTHOSH B 

57 

1901CS1012 CHEZHIY ANK 

58 

1901CS1046 HAREESH S 

45 1901CS1064 MANIKANDAN S 

59 

1901CSi047 YOSUVAJ 

46 1901CS1065 VIKRAM G 

60 

1901CS1048 RAJASUNDHAR B 

61 

1901CS1050 VIGNESHWARAN S 

62 

48 1901CS1067 SIVAD 

63 

49 1901CS1068 VIGNESH R 

1901CS1058 MURALI M 
1901CS1060 ARAVINTH D 

51 1901CS1070 SURIYA V 

1901CS1061 MUTHU A 
1901CS1062 BALAJI C 
1901CS1063 RAGUNATHAN R 

53 1901CS1072 BALAJI S 

54 1901CS1073 MANIKANDAN S 

1901CS1066 PRITHIVIRAJA D 

1901CS1069 THIYAGARAJAN S 

1901CS1071 VINOTH G 

1901CS1074 VALLARASU M 

1901CS1075AKASH A 
1901CSI1076 RANATHEIVE S 

1901CSI079 PARIVALAVAN N 

1901CS1041 AKASH V 

1901CS1035BALAMURUGAN 

1901CS2002 MATCHAYA 
1901CS2003SMOHAMAD 

THAJMEEL 

1901CS2004 N DHANALAKSHMI 

X 

X 

a 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

a 

X 

X 

X 

X 

| XX|^xx 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

261



64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

1901CS2005 S DEEPIKA 

1901CS2006 RTSHANDHINI 

1901CS2007 KDIVYA 

1901CA1001 SIVAKUMAR D 

1901CA1002 DEVADHARSHINIS 

1901CA1003VIJAYA KUMARI S 
1901CAI004 VEENA SRI M 

1901CA1005THINEKA S 
1901CA1 007 KARAN KUMAR 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

262



Duration: 6MONTHS 

S.No Reg. No 

12 

13 

|4 

15 

17 

18 

1901CS1001 

1901CS1002 

1901CS 1003 

QUANTITATIVE APTTTUDE AND REASONING 

1901CS1004 

26 

1901CS1005 

1901CS1006 

1901CS1007 
1901CS1008 

1901CS1010 

1901CS1011 

1901CS1013 

1901CS1014 

1901CS1016 

1901CS1017 

1901CS1018 

1901CS1019 

1901CS1021 

1901CS1024 

19 1901CS1026 

20 1901CS1027 

21 1901CS1028 

1901CS1029 

23 1901CS1030 

24 1901CS1031 

25 1901CS1032 

1901CS1033 

27 1901CS1034 

Name 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 
ADD ON(2019-20) 

PRIYANKA S 

Name List of Students Enrolled 

UOHN JOSEPH E 

NIRUBAMAJ 

SHANMUGANATHAN S 

GURUPRASATH K 

JAVEETHK 

VIGNESWARAN T 

SRI SUVETHA S 

PRIST 

AHAMED ABDULLAH 

SATHISHKUMAR G 

KARUPPASAMY S 

SANJAY S 

THANJAVUR- 613403-TAMILNADU 

AHAMED RAF |S 

DHINESH M 

MAHADEVAN M 
MAHESHWARAN P 

TAMILINBAN M 

KAVI SURIYAN R 

SUBHASHINI R 

VENKATESH K 

ARIVAZHAGAN M 

DHINAKRAN N 

MANIKANDAN R 

UNIVERSITY 

VIGNESHS 

1)EEMED TO BE 

MOHAMED ASHIK M 

NAACACCREDITED 

KARTHIKA P 

PRIYADHARSHINI S 

I B.Sc CS 

97520.7./530.7/95 &/5561 

X 

X 
X 

Y 

X 

X 

X 

X 

a 

Type: Certificate 

X X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

263



28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

38 

37 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

51 

61 

52 

53 

63 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

62 

1901CS036 JAYASREE D 
1901CS1037 MOURIY A M 
1901CSI038GOKILAVANI P 
1901CSI009 SANTHOSH B 
1901CS1012 CHEZHIYAN K 
1901CS1046 HAREESH S 
1901CS1047 YOSUVA J 

50 1901CS1069 THIYAGARAJAN S 

1901CS1048 RAJASUNDHAR B 

1901CS1050 VIGNESHWARAN S 

1901CS1052 RANJITH K 
1901CS1056 VEERARAJK 

1901CS1057 RAGUPATHI K 

1901CS1058 MURALI M 
1901CS1060 ARAVINTHD 
1901CS1061 MUTHU A 
1901CS 1062 BALAJI C 
1901CS 1063 RAGUNATHAN R 

1901CS1064 MANIKANDAN S 
1901CS1065 VIKRAM G 
1901CS1066 PRITHIVIRAJA D 

1901CS1067 SIVAD 

1901CS1068 VIGNESH R 

1901CS1070 SURIYA V 
1901CS1071 VINOTH G 
1901CS1072BALAJI S 
1901CS1073 MANIKANDAN S 
1901CS1074 VALLARASUM 

1901CS1075 AKASH A 

1901CS1076 RANATHEIVES 

1901CS1079 PARIVALAVAN N 

1901CS1041 |AKASH V 

1901CS1035 BALAMURUGAN 

1901CS2002 MATCHAYA 

1901CS2003 S MOHAMAD 
THAJMEEL 

1901CS2004N DHANALAKSHMI 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

x 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

a 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

K 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

264



64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

1901CS2005S DEEPIKA 
1901CS2006 RT SHANDHINI 
1901CS2007 K DIVYA 

1901CA1001 SIVAKUMAR D 
1901CA1002 DEVADHARSHINI S 
1901CA1003 VIJAYA KUMARI S 
1901CA1004 VEENA SRI M 
1901CA1005 THINEKA S 

72 1901CA1007 KARAN KUMAR 

X 

X X 

X 

X 

X 

a 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

265



Duration: 6MONTHS 

S.No Reg. No 

7 

10 

13 

14 

19 

20 

23 

24 

26 

27 

1901CS1001 

1901CS1002 

1901CS1003 

QUANTITATIVE APTITUDE AND REASONING 

1901CS1005 

1901CS1006 

1901CS1007 
1901CS1008 

1901CS1010 

1901CS1011 

1901CS1004 NIRUBAMA J 

1901CS1013 

1901CS1014 

1901CS1016 
1901CS1017 

1901CS1018 
1901CS1019 
1901CS1021 

1901CS1024 

1901CS1026 
1901CS1027 

1901CS1028 

1901CS1029 

1901CS1030 

1901CS1031 

PRIST 

1901CS1032 

1901CS1033 

Name 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 
ADD ON(2019-20) 

Name List of Students Enrolled 

JOHN JOSEPH E 

PRIYANKA S 

SHANMUGANATHAN S 

GURUPRASATH K 

JAVEETH K 

VIGNESWARAN T 

SRI SUVETHA S 

IPRIST 

AHAMED ABDULLAH 

SATHISHKUMARG 
KARUPPASAMY S 

SANJAYS 

AHAMED RAFI| S 

DHINESH M 

NAACACCREDITED THANJAVUR- 613403-TAMIL NADU 

MAHADEVAN M 

TAMILINBAN M 

MAHESHWARAN P 

KAVI SURIYAN R 

SUBHASHINI R 

VENKATESH K 

ARIVAZHAGAN M 

MANIKANDAN R 

DHINAKRAN N 

UNIVERSITY 
IDEEMED TO BE 

VIGNESHS 

MOHAMED ASHIK M 

1901CS1034 KARTHIKA P 

PRIYADHARSHINIS 

IB.Sc CS 

X 

Y 

Y 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Type: Certificate 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

266



28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

36 1901CS1050 VIGNESHWARAN S 

44 

37 1901CS1052 RANJITH K 

45 

47 

48 

50 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

1901CS1036 JAYASREE D 

58 

1901CS1037 MOURIYA M 

59 

1901CS1038GOKILAVANIP 
1901CS1009 SANTHOSH B 

61 

1901CS1012 CHEZHIYANK 

46 1901CS1065 VIKRAM G 

62 

1901CSI046 HAREESH S 

63 

1901CS1047 YOSUVAJ 

1901CS1048 RAJASUNDHAR B 

49 1901CS1068 VIGNESH R 

1901CS1056 VEERARAJ K 

1901CS1057 RAGUPATHIK 
1901CS1058 MURALI M 

51 1901CS1070 SURIYA V 

1901CS1060 ARAVINTHD 
1901CS1061 MUTHU A 

1901CS1062 BALAJI C 
1901CS1063 RAGUNATHAN R 
1901CS1064 MANIKANDAN S 

1901CS1066 PRITHIVIRAJAD 
1901CS1067 SIVAD 

1901CS1069 THIYAGARAJAN S 

1901CS1071 VINOTH G 
1901CS1072 BALAJI S 

1901CS1073 MANIKANDAN S 

1901CS1074 VALLARASU M 
1901CS1075 AKASH A 
1901CS1076 RANATHEIVES 

60 1901CS1035 BALAMURUGAN 

1901CS1079 PARIVALAVANN 

1901CS1041 AKASH V 

1901CS2002 MATCHAYA 

1901CS2003 S MOHAMAD 
THAJMEEL 

1901CS2004 N DHANALAKSHMI 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X xX 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

a 

267



64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

1901CS2005 SDEEPIKA 

1901CS2006 R T SHANDHINI 

1901CS2007 KDIVYA 

1901CA1 001 SIVAKUMARD 
1901CAI002 DEVADHARSHINI S 
1901CAI003 VIJAYA KUMARI S 

1901CA1004 VEENA SRI M 
1901CA1005 THINEKA S 

1901CA1007 KARAN KUMAR 

X 

268



Duration: 6MONTHS 

|10 

13 

]4 

|15 

2 

17 

9 

20 

8 

S.No Reg. No 

22 

23 

24 

25 

1901CS1001 

1901CS1002 

1901CS1003 

1901CS1004 

QUANTTATIVE APTUTUDE AND REASONING 

1901CS1005 

1901CS1006 

1901CS1007 

16 1901CS1019 

1901CS1008 

1901CS1010 

1901CS1011 

1901CS1013 

1901CS1014 

1901CS1016 

1901CS1017 

1901CS1018 

1901CS1021 

1901CS1024 

1901CS1026 

1901CS1027 

1901CS1028 

|1901CS1029 

1901CS1030 

1901CS1031 

1901CS1032 

26 1901CS1033 

27 1901CS1034 

Name 

DEPARIMENT OF MATIEMATICS 
\DD ON(2019-20) 

JOHN JOSEPH E 

PRIYANKA S 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
IB.Sc CS 

NIRUBAMA J 

SHANMUGANATHAN S 

GURUPRASATH K 

VIGNESWARAN 

JAVEETH K 

SRI SUVETHA S 

AHAMED ABDULLAH 

SATHISHKUMARG 

KARUPPASAMY S 

AHAMED RAFIIS 

SANJAY S 

THANAVUR- 6|3401-TAMIL NADU 

DHINESH M 

MAHADEVAN M 

MAHESHWARAN P 
|KAVI SURIYAN R 

TAMILINBAN M 

sUBHASHINI R 

UNIVERSITY 

ARIVAZHAGAN M 

VENKATESH K 

MANIKANDAN R 

DHINAKRAN N 

RIST 111)TO BE 

VIGNESHS 

MOHAMED ASHIK M 

NAACACCRUDITBD 

KARTHIKA P 

PRIYADHARSHINI S 

X 

X 

X 

a 

X 

X 

X 

Type: Certificate 

X 

269



28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

45 

47 

48 

49 

S1 

52 

53 

55 

56 

57 

58 

1901CS1036 JAYASREE D 
1901CS1037 MOURIY A M 

44 1901CS1063 RAGUNATHAN R 

60 

1901CS1038 GOKILAVANIP 

61 

1901CS1009 SANTHOSH B 

62 

1901CS1012 CHEZHIYANK 

46 1901CS1065 VIKRAM G 

63 

1901CSI046 HAREESH S 

1901CS1047 YOSUVA J 

1901CS1048 RAJASUNDHAR B 

1901CS1050 VIGNESHWARAN S 
1901CS1052 RANJITH K 

1901CS1056 VEERARAJ K 

1901CS1057 RAGUPATHI K 

50 1901CS1069 THIYAGARAJAN S 

1901CS1058 MURALI M 
1901CS1060 ARAVINTHD 

1901CS1061 MUTHU A 
1901CS1062 BALAJI C 

1901CS1064 MANIKANDAN S 

54 1901CS1073 MANIKANDAN S 

1901CS1066 PRITHIVIRAJA D 

1901CS1067 SIVAD 

1901CS1068 VIGNESH R 

1901CS1070 SURIYA V 
1901CS1071VINOTH G 

1901CS1072 BALAJI S 

59 1901CS1041 AKASH V 

1901CS1074 VALLARASU M 
1901CS1075 AKASH A 

1901CS1076 RANATHEIVE S 
1901CS1079 PARIVALAVAN N 

1901CS1035 BALAMURUGAN 

1901CS2002 MATCHAYA 
1901CS2003 S MOHAMAD 

THAJMEEL 

1901CS2004 N DHANALAKSHMI 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Xx 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

XX 

a 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

270



(4 

67 

62 

69 

70 

71 

72 

1901S2(05 S DELPIKA 
1901CS2005 RT SHANDHINI 
1901CS2007 KIDIVYA 
1901CA1001 SIVAKUMAR D 
1901CA1002 DEVADHARSHINIS 
1901CA1003 VIJAYA KUMARI S 
1901CA1004 VEENA SRI M 
1901CA1005 THINEKA S 
1901CA1007 KARAN KUMAR 

271



Duration: 6MONTHS 

S.No Reg. No 

10 

12 

13 

|4 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

1901CS1001 

1901CS1002 

1901CS1003 

1901CS1004 

QUANTITATIVE APTITUDE AND REASONING 

1901CS1005 

1901CS1006 
1901CS1007 
1901CS1008 

1901CS1010 

1901CS1011 

1901CS1013 
1901CS1014 

1901CS1016 
1901CS1017 

1901CS1018 
1901CS1019 
1901CS1021 
1901CS1024 

1901CS1026 
1901CS1027 

1901CS1028 

1901CS1029 

1901CS1030 

1901CS1031 

1901CS1032 

1901CS1033 

1901CS1034 

Name 

DEPARTMENT OF MATWEMATICS 
ADD ON(2019-20) 

JOHN JOSEPH E 

PRIYANKA S 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
IB.SC CS 

NIRUBAMAJ 

SHANMUGANATHAN S 

GURUPRASATH K 

JAVEETH K 

VIGNESWARAN T 

SRI SUVETHA S 

PRIST 

AHAMED ABDULLAH 

SATHISHKUMARG 
KARUPPASAMY S 

SANJAY S 

AHAMED RAFI|S 

DHINESH M 

THANJAVUR-- 613403-TAMILNADU 

MAHADEVAN M 

TAMILINBAN M 

MAHESHWARANP 
KAVI SURIYAN R 

SUBHASHINI R 

VENKATESH K 

ARIVAZHAGAN M 

UNIVERSITY 

DHINAKRAN N 

|MANIKANDAN R 

DEEMED TO BE 

VIGNESH S 

N11CACCREDITED 

MOHAMED ASHIK M 

KARTHIKA P 

PRIYADHARSHINI S 

27 6 927.8.5l3./95? 15s 99 

At 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Type: Certificate 

X 

X 

X 

X 

272



30 

31 

32 

33 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

101CS03 JAYASREE D 

1901CSI037 \OURIY AM 

1901CSI038 GOKILAV ANP 

1901CSI009 SANTHOSH B 

1901CSLO12 CHEZHIY AN K 
1901CSI046 HAREESH S 

1901CSI047 YOSUVAJ 

1901CSL048 RAJASUNDHARB 

1901CSI050 VIGNESHWARAN S 

1901CS1052 RANJITH K 

1901CS1056 VEERARAJ K 
1901CS1057 RAGUPATHI K 

1901CSI038 MURALI M 

1901CS1060 ARAVINTH D 

MUTHU A 1901CS 1061 

1901CS1O062 BALAJI C 
1901CS 1063 RAGUNATHAN R 

1901CS1064 MANIKANDAN S 

1901CSI065 VIKRAM G 

1901CS1066 PRITHIVIRAJAD 

1901CS1067 SIVAD 

1901CSI068 VIGNESH R 

1901CSI069 THIYAGARAJAN S 

1901CSI070 SURIYA V 

1901CS1071 VINOTH G 

1901CS1072 BALAJI S 

1901CS1073 MANIKANDAN S 

1901CSI074 VALLARASU M 

1901CS1075 AKASH A 

1901CS1076 RANATHEIVES 

1901CS1079 PARIVALAVAN N 

1901CS1041 AKASH V 

1901CS1035 BALAMURUGAN 

1901CS2002 MATCHAYA 

1901CS2003 S MOHAMAD 

THAJMEEL 

1901CS2004 N DHANALAKSHMI 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
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66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 
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1901CS2005 S DEEPIKA 

1901CS2006 R T SHANDHINI 

1901CS2007 KDIVYA 

1901CA1001 SIVAKUMAR D 

1901CA1002 DEVADHARSHINI S 

1901CA1003 VIJAYA KUMARI S 

1901CA1004 VEENA SRI M 

1901CA1005 THINEKA S 

1901CA1007 KARAN KUMAR 

X 
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Duration: 6MONTHS 

.No Reg. No 

10 

14 

1901CS1001 

24 

1901CS1002 

QUANTITATIVE APTTTUDE AND REASONING 

1901CS 1003 

1901CS1004 

1901CS1005 

1901CS1006 

1901CS1007 

1901CS1008 

1901CS1010 

1901CS1011 

1901CS1013 

13 1901CS1016 

1901CS1014 

1901CS1017 

1901CS1018 

1901CS1019 

17 1901CS1021 

1901CS1024 

1901CS1026 

1901CS1027 

1901CS1028 

1901CS1029 

1901CS 1030 

1901CS1031 

1901CS1032 

1901CS1033 

Name 

THANJAVUR -613403-TAMIL NADU 

DEP NRIUTOE MATHEMATICS 
ADD ON(2019-20) 

JOHN JOSEPH E 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
IB.Sc CS 

SHANMUGANATHAN S 

PRIYANKA S 

NIRUBAMA J 

GURUPRASATH K 

IGNESWARAN T 

JAVEETH K 

SRI SUVETHA S 

AHAMED ABDULLAH 

SATHISHKUMAR G 

KARUPPASAMY S 

AHAMED RAFIS 

SANJAYS 
DHINESH M 

MAHADEVAN M 
MAHESHWARAN P 

KAVI SURIYAN R 

TAMILINBAN M 

SUBHASHINI R 
ARIVAZHAGAN M 

UNIVERSITY 

VENKATESH K 

MANIKANDAN R 

DHINAKRAN N 

RIST 
NAACACCREDITED 

VIGNESH S 

DEEMEDTO BE 

MOHAMED ASHIK M 

PRIYADHARSHINIS 

1901CS1034 KARTHIKA P 

X 

X 

Type: Certificate 

X 

Y 
X 

X 
X 
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28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

45 

47 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

44 1901CS1063 RAGUNATHAN R 

57 

58 

59 

1901CSI036 JAYASREE D 

46 1901CS1065 VIKRAM G 

1901CS1037 

61 

1901CS 1038 

62 

MOURIYA M 

48 1901CS1067 SIVAD 

63 

GOKILAVANI P 
1901CS1009 SANTHOSHB 

1901CSI012 CHEZHIYANK 

1901CS1046 HAREESH S 

1901CS1047 YOSUVA J 

1901CS1048 RAJASUNDHAR B 

1901CS1050 VIGNESHWARAN S 

1901CS1052 RANJITH K 

1901CS1056 VEERARAJK 
1901CS1057 RAGUPATHIK 
1901CS 1058 MURALI M 

1901CS 1060 ARAVINTHD 

1901CS1061 MUTHU A 
1901CS1062 BALAJI C 

1901CS1064 MANIKANDAN S 

1901CS1066 PRITHIVIRAJA D 

1901CS1068 VIGNESH R 
1901CS1069 THIYAGARAJAN S 

1901CS1070 SURIYA V 
1901CS1071 VINOTH G 
1901CSI072 BALAJI S 
1901CS1073 MANIKANDAN S 

1901CS1074 VALLARASU M 

60 1901CS1035 BALAMURUGAN 

1901CS1075 AKASH A 

1901CS1076 RANATHEIVE S 

1901CS1079 PARIVALAVANN 

1901CS1041 AKASH V 

1901CS2002 MATCHAYA 

1901CS2003 S MOHAMAD 
THAJMEEL 

1901CS2004 N DHANALAKSHMI 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

a 

X 
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65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 
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1901CS2005 S DEEPIKA 

1901CS2006 RT SHANDHINI 

1901CS2007 KDIVYA 
1901CA1001 SIVAKUMAR D 
1901CA1002 DEVADHARSHINI S 
1901CA1003 VIJAYA KUMARI S 
1901CAI004 VEENA SRI M 
1901CA1005 THINEKA S 
1901CA1007 KARAN KUMAR 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
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Duration: 6MONTHS 

S.No Reg. No 

7 
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3 

|4 

|17 
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p3 

D4 

26 

b7 

1901CS1001 

1901CS1002 

1901CS1003 

QUANTITATIVE APTITUDE AND REASONING 
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1901CS1006 

1901CS1007 

1901CS1008 

1901CS1010 

1901CS1011 

1901CS1013 

1901CS1014 

1901CS1016 
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1901CS1018 
1901CS1019 

1901CS1021 
1901CS1024 

1901CS1026 

|1901CS1027 

1901CS1028 

1901CS1029 

1901CS1030 

1901CS1031 

1901CS1032 

1901CS1033 

1901CS1034 

Name 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 
ADD ON(2019-20) 

PRIYANKA S 

Name List of Students Enrolled 
IB.Sc CS 

JOHN JOSEPH E 

NIRUBAMA J 

SHANMUGANATHAN S 

JAVEETH K 

GURUPRASATH K 

PRIST 

VIGNESWARAN T 

SRI SUVETHA S 

UNIVERSITY 

AHAMED ABDULLAH 

SATHISHKUMAR G 

SANJAY S 

KARUPPASAMY S 

DHINESH M 

THANIAVUR- 613403- TAMILNADU 

AHAMED RAFIS 

SUBHASHINI R 

MAHADEVAN M 
MAHESHWARANP 
KAVI SURIYAN R 

TAMILINBAN M 

VENKATESH K 

ARIVAZHAGAN M 

DHINAKRAN N 

MANIKANDAN R 

VIGNESHS 

DEEMEDTO BE 

NAACACCREDITED 

MOHAMED ASHIK M 

KARTHIKA P 

PRIYADHARSHINI S 

3.10. 19 410.n|l4. to151) 14 to5)23 /o-14 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

a 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Type: Certificate 

X 

X 

X 

X 

K 

Y 

Y 

Y 
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ER LEARNIN 

PRIST DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY ND R PRIST 
OR UIGl 

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 
UALSTY & o VALUE ADDED COURSE 

Certilieate ok kepreeiation 
NG 

This is to certifyR that Ms/Mr SPANMUGAaNATHAN! 

Reg.No.eLSEnaIhas completed the Value 

HIGHE, 

Added 

Course on VANNTAIVE. APTLI}RE.AND REARNING 

froi:Q7:201. to23:10:2019. during the Academic year 

LITY Sse SCIPLIN 

0 QUALIT of 2019 to 2020 

DEAN Course HoD 
coordinator 
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DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY 
VALUE ADDED COURSE 

2019-2020 
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                                                                                    CERITIFICATE OF COMPLETION  

This is to certify that Mr. / Ms. M. Swetha  (1901CH101010)studying in B.Sc., Chemistry having successfully completed the 

Value – Added / Skill Enhancement Course, Certificate course in INDUSTRIAL SAFETY conducted by the department  of 

Chemistry, during the Academic Year 2019-2020. 

 

                                                                                                                             
    Course Co-ordinator                                                                                                                             Dean                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
      

919



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                    CERITIFICATE OF COMPLETION  

This is to certify that Mr. / Ms. K Revathi(1901CH101012)studying in B.Sc., Chemistry having successfully completed the 

Value – Added / Skill Enhancement Course, Certificate course in INDUSTRIAL SAFETY conducted by the department  of 

Chemistry, during the Academic Year 2019-2020. 

 

                                                                                                                             
    Course Co-ordinator                                                                                                                             Dean                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 

920



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                    CERITIFICATE OF COMPLETION  

This is to certify that Mr. / Ms. R. Narasimmapandi(1901CH101012)studying in B.Sc., Chemistry having successfully 

completed the Value – Added / Skill Enhancement Course, Certificate course in INDUSTRIAL SAFETY conducted by the 

department  of Chemistry, during the Academic Year 2019-2020. 

 

                                                                                                                             
    Course Co-ordinator                                                                                                                             Dean                                                                                           
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                                                                                    CERITIFICATE OF COMPLETION  

This is to certify that Mr. / Ms. N. Abitha  (1801CH101022)studying in B.Sc., Chemistry having successfully completed the 

Value – Added / Skill Enhancement Course, Certificate course in Thin Layer & Column Chromatographic  conducted by the 

department  of Chemistry, during the Academic Year 2019-2020. 

 

                                                                                                                             
    Course Co-ordinator                                                                                                                             Dean                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
      

934



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                    CERITIFICATE OF COMPLETION  

This is to certify that Mr. / Ms. M. Sangeetha (1801CH101005)studying in B.Sc., Chemistry having successfully completed 

the Value – Added / Skill Enhancement Course, Certificate course in Thin Layer & Column Chromatographic  conducted by 

the department  of Chemistry, during the Academic Year 2019-2020. 

 

                                                                                                                             
    Course Co-ordinator                                                                                                                             Dean                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 

935



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                    CERITIFICATE OF COMPLETION  

This is to certify that Mr. / Ms. T. Dinesh (1801CH101048)studying in B.Sc., Chemistry having successfully completed the 

Value – Added / Skill Enhancement Course, Certificate course in Thin Layer & Column Chromatographic  conducted by the 

department  of Chemistry, during the Academic Year 2019-2020.   

 

                                                                                                                             
    Course Co-ordinator                                                                                                                             Dean                                                                                           
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                                                                                    CERITIFICATE OF COMPLETION  

This is to certify that Mr. / Ms. J. Kirubakaran  (1702CH101025)studying in B.Sc., Chemistry having successfully completed 

the Value – Added / Skill Enhancement Course, Certificate course in Nano Material & Nano -Technology  conducted by the 

department  of Chemistry, during the Academic Year 2019-2020. 

 

                                                                                                                             
    Course Co-ordinator                                                                                                                             Dean                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
      

948



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                    CERITIFICATE OF COMPLETION  

This is to certify that Mr. / Ms. A. Asha  (1702CH101020)studying in B.Sc., Chemistry having successfully completed the 

Value – Added / Skill Enhancement Course, Certificate course in Nano Material & Nano -Technology  conducted by the 

department  of Chemistry, during the Academic Year 2019-2020. 

 

                                                                                                                             
    Course Co-ordinator                                                                                                                             Dean                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 

949



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                    CERITIFICATE OF COMPLETION  

This is to certify that Mr. / Ms. V. Keerthana  (1702CH101024)studying in B.Sc., Chemistry having successfully completed 

the Value – Added / Skill Enhancement Course, Certificate course in Nano Material & Nano -Technology  conducted by the 

department  of Chemistry, during the Academic Year 2019-2020. 

 

                                                                                                                             
    Course Co-ordinator                                                                                                                             Dean                                                                                           
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